REVISIONS BY

MPMNS

NEW RESIDENCE DESIGNED FOR:
AUSTIN & NIKKI TINKLEY

DESIGN PRESSURES

WIND DESIGN LOAD INFORMATION

WIND SPEED (ULTIMATE) 139 mph
WIND SPEED (ALLOWABLE) 108 mph
WIND EXPOSURE B
RISK CATEGORY I
BUILDING TYPE VB
ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION ENCLOSED
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT +/-0.18
WIND PRESSURE & SUCTION

EFFECTIVE (PSF)

WIND

(+) VALUE DENOTES PRESSURE

WA

AREA (SQFT) | y'vALUE DENOTES SUCTION
AREA (a) (5)
(+) 21.2 (+) 21.2
10 () 22.9 () 283
" (+) 20.2 (+) 20.2
() 22.0 () 26.4
A (+) 19.0 (+) 19.0
> () 20.7 () 23.9
(+) 18.0 (+) 18.0
100 (-) 19.8 () 22.0
GARAGE DOORS 9'-0" x 70" 16'-0" x 70"
(+) 185 (+) 17.7
(-) 20.9 () 19.7

WIND PRESSURE/

SUCTION DIAGR AM h

NANEI

STANDARD DESIGN PRESSURE NOTES

1. ASCE 7-16 WALL DESIGN ALLOWABLE COMPONENTS AND
CLADDING WIND PRESSURES AND SUCTIONS PER FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE 7th EDITION (2020). WIND SPEED IS BASED
ON LINEAR INTERPOLATION FOR THIS SITE.

2. MEAN ROOF HEIGHT FOR ATYPICAL SINGLE STORY HOME
IS15FT, 2 STORY HOME IS 30FT

3. MULTIPLY THE ABOVE PRESSURES BY 1.67 TO GET
ULTIMATE WIND PRESSURES.

4. "a'=END ZONE IS ONLY WI/IN 5'-0" OF ALL EXTERIOR
BUILDING CORNERS.

5. INDICATED PRESSURES CAN BE INTERPOLATED FOR
OTHER DOOR SIZES, OTHERWISE USE LOAD ASSOCIATED
WITH THE LOWER EFFECTIVE AREAS.

6. DESIGNATED AREAS WHERE THE ULTIMATE WIND SPEED IS
140 MPH OR GREATER IS CONSIDERED TO BE IN THE
WIND-BOURNE DEBRIS REGION. GLAZED OPENING
PROTECTION IS REQUIRED AND SHALL BE PROVIDED PER
SECTION R301.2.1.2 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE -
RESIDENTIAL, CURRENT EDITION.

BUILDING AUTHORITY

SEMINOLE COUNTY
1101 EAST 1ST STREET
SANFORD, FL 32771
407-665-7050

CONTACT INFORMATION

PROPERTY OWNER:
STEVEN & TERI GEGNER

ENGINEER OF RECORD:
JUSTIN SOLITRO, PE
WEIRSTONE, LLC

480 NEEDLES TRAIL
LONGWOOD, FL 32779
407-310-3075

BUILDING CODES

BUILDING: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- 2020
FIRE: FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE- 2020
PLUMBING: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING 2020

MECHANICAL: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL 2020

ELECTRICAL: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, ELECTRICAL 2017
NFPA-70 (NEC) NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

ACCESSIBILITY: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING 2020
CHAPTER 11- FLORIDA ACCESSIBILITY CODE FOR
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

ENERGY: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, BUILDING 2020
CHAPTER 13- FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY FOR
BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

DRAWING INDEX

Al COVER SHEET

A2  FOUNDATION PLAN

A3 BLOCK PLAN

A4  FLOOR PLAN

A5 DIMENSION PLAN

A6  ELECTRICAL PLAN

A7 FRONT & REAR ELEVATIONS
A8 LEFT & RIGHT ELEVATIONS
A9 ROOF PLAN

A10 TRUSS PLAN

All STRUCTURAL NOTES

Al12 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

Al13 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

Al4 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

Al15 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

Al16 STRUCTURAL DETAILS

Al7 NOTES & CONNECTORS
A1l8 WATERPROOFING DETAILS
A19 SECTIONS

Cl SITEPLAN

SCOPE OF WORK

CONSTRUCT NEW TWO-STORY RESIDENCE

JUSTIN SOLITRO

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com

DISCLAIMER:

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/
SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS,
OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
EXCEPTIONS.
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AUSTIN & NIKKI TINKLEY
214 NOB HILL CIRCLE
LONGWOOD, FL 32779

LOT 32 BLK A MEREDITH MANOR NOB HILL

This structure has been designed to withstand the forces
generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida
Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO
MEET OR EXCEED THE 140 MPH WIND LOAD
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION III OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2020 EDITION
RESIDENTIAL

THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO
MEET OR EXCEED THE THE MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS
OF ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL
CODES AND ORDINANCE.

This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Justin
Solitro, PE, on the date shown on the electronic signature.

Printed copies of this document are not considered sighed
and sealed and the signature must be verified on any
electronic copies.

DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:

JS JS

DATE: CHECKED BY:

04/14/2023 JS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-B

RESIDENTIAL

NUMBER OF STORIES- ONE
BUILDING HEIGHT-
20" MAX.

NUMBER OF STORIES- TWO
BUILDING HEIGHT-
35" MAX.

JOB.#: SCALE:

230414 AS NOTED

SHEET



NOTES:

REVISIONS BY

1. PROVIDE MIN. 6 MIL. APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER.
ALL JOINTS TO BE LAPPED MIN. 6" AND SEALED.
REFER TO FBC-R CURRENT EDITION SECTION
1/2" & ANCHOR BOLTS R506.3 FOR REQUIRED LOCATIONS.
W/2" x2"x1"/8" WASHERS QJ SIMPSON SP-1 STUD TO PLATE 2. PROVIDE 4" THICK 2,500 PSI CONC. SLAB W/
11/2" HOOK 6x6xW1.4xW1.4 WELDED WIRE FABRIC (WWF),
) éIIIBCIE(I)Q’\I\‘/ICIElSSI—II/E\JE\;/évé oM VISQ BORATE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO UPPER 1/3 OF SLAB DEPTH
L. TN, EVBEBIENT N | ' OVER 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER ON COMPACTED FILL
g SRR 5 TREATMENT TO BE (FIBER MESH MAY BE USED IN I.L.O. WWF, WHEN
2 f SRR Y- —F USED FOR TH|S FIBER MESH MEETS OR EXCEEDS SPECIFICATIONS A
A= =i I’ SET FORTH IN CURRENT CODE EDITION).
= i | "
%%]i%ﬁ%”_g”_ d PROJECT. TERMITE 3. VERT. #5 BAR TO BE HOOKED AT TOP & BOTTOM
AR CLEAN, COMP. TERMITE TREATED FILL . (FTG. & TIE BEAM ENDS) W/ MIN. 12 BAR DIAMETER
1 16" 1-STORY TREATED FILL NOT LEGS EXCLUDING BEND @ EA. END. LAP SPLICES
24" 2-STORY SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 25",
SEE 14/18 FOR REINFORCEMENT REQUIRED. 4. CONSULT W/ MAN. SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO JUSTIN SOLITRO
POURING OR RECESSING DOOR SILLS. INSWING
INT.BRG. WALL FOOTER DET. DOORS WITH COVER (MIN. 5 FT RADIUS IN ALL PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
DIRECTIONS FOR SIDES OF DOOR) DO NOT NEED A Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
RECESS AT SLAB. IF MIN COVER IS NOT MET IN :
480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
ANY DIRECTION, A RECESS IS REQ'D & 407.310.3075 / justingcpweirstone com
30"x30"x20" POURED CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW THE TYP. RECESS ) ) )
N TooTR A2 DETAIL. INSWING DOORS WITH NO COVER
20-113 @ REQUIRE A RECESS.
INDICATED SHOWER WALL CONDITION 4, EXTERIOR SLABS SHALL SLOPE MIN. 1/8" PER FOOT
b CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE, MINIMUM 2500 PS| CONCRETE . m - e , S - AWAY FROM HOUSE.
NOMINAL 4" THICKNESS, REINFORCED WITH 6X6#10 WWF OR 19'-5" 6" 8 " 5'-6" '
FIBERMESH CONCRETE ADDITIVE. MOISTURE BARRIER AND / N 5. CONTROL JOINTS (IF SHOWN) ARE NOT REQ'D BY DISCLAIMER:
SOIL TREATMENT FOR TERMITES j A CODE BUT ARE SUGGESTED (ESPECIALLY WHEN -
\ R | wuw "= & — E — — E .. USING FIBER REINF. CONC.) CONTROL JOINTS TO IT IS THE CONTRACTOR
— < N\ —r ' anl BE SAW CUT A DEPTH OF 1/4" OF THE THICKNESS SUBSE:ONTFSAOCTOR gEgP(/)NSIBILITY 0
— + \—CONTRACTOR T0 — J 2 |r|_ h | OF THE SLAB. FILL CUT W/ APPROVED JOINT REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
4 VERIFY WIDTH AND 20 °lyrT= MATERIAL OR USE ALTERNATIVE APPROVED
CONTINUOUS THICKENED EDGE CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
POURED INTEGRALLY W/ (1) #5 REBAR gE(P:ESiSO\';VISfS.S.OOR - @ 149 JJj [+ METHOD.
HORIZONTALLY CONTINUOUS RECESS WiTH - 6. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE \(}TVCI)EI\I/IFQ/ISEI\(ID?\IEEMIIZ_I\LIZ (I)SF l\(f(g)_ll_\ISTRUCTIC)N.
" CONC. S 1 6X6, 10/10 o ,
i CRADE e N N e APOR DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY & COUNTY CODES. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
SUNKEN SHOWER o TREATED FOR SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES. = . = = s 7. FOUNDATIONS AND SUPPORTS FOR OUTDOOR
i T g MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE RAISED AT MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS,
FOOTING DETAIL gr S 4 .z rer BRI S .|l = ] . . 2 LEAST 3" ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE AND SHALL OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
g 5 N T S PIRITE ReBAR @ 12 MAX 4$ oo -4™ AFF. $ ALSO CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURER'S MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
R 141+ 4 | R R ral 5 PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
SN IR N INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
| \/}:/;::/2 L RO é‘)’g‘g;‘gi;?ﬁ;’é‘;x‘)” g e i Hzév 8. NO WOOD STAKES PERMITTED IN FOUNDATION. EXCEPTIONS.
AR NP g SN ] @ = é Q 1] & 9. PENDING SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION MAY
R s = SRR . e . 4 1A r «
V}tf/;/\;/;\/\\\\ R N> REBAR (2-STORY) ¢ = g . NEED TO BE STEPPED DOWN. GC TO DETERMINE
VERIFY W/ DOOR MANUFACTURER "/1 EW o - . ﬁl_____ STEP LOCATIONS IF REQUIRED.
e 54" 2-STORY & 14" ¥ 10. ANY EQUIPMENT OR APPLIANCES HAVING AN
2668 @ - IGNITION SOURCE SHALL BE ELEVATED A MIN. OF -
SLOPE e *RE&;{EEE 1MI—?ANNO229§JEIE;YS|;E’TAEEZE| IS - 18". CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUCH PLATFORM —
— : A'S 7 . c3 W/ EITHER MASONRY OR WOOD CONSTRUCTION. —
= N @ PERIMETER FOOTING ' n am @ 11. FIELD VERIFY ALL GAS LINE, ELECTRICAL, AND >' L
a® @ PLUMBING LOCATIONS PRIOR TO POURING SLAB. I I I
é 2 #5 RODS CONT \—CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ] m
16" 1-STOR : o WIDTH AND DEPTH OF S.G.D.
24 2.STORY T fr RECESS WITH DOOR MANUF. s - —I O
@ . SPECS AND POCKET DOOR 8-7g" @ : : Z
SLAB @ GARAGE DOOR = reepmE "
® " — : x 2 X wQ
16-% 5 oo 5 — (:> —J r\~
pe g 7 POT o @) N
1 - FILLER K] 0" AF.F. > O
4" CONC. SLAB (2,500 PSI o) o - LL I— q\|
MIN.) W/6X6WWF OR = o, = < nd
FIBERMESH WITH 6 MIL . o | K | © Ll -_ M
5 VAPOR BARRIER OVER 0" AEE. o 6 K . — 2
L s TERMITE TREATED CLEAN B n K Q (_) 1
SLOPE o COMPACTED FILL. BORATE e N 2 \,l.i — :‘
#5 CORNSEﬁlﬁAZRs" TREATED LUMBER CAN BE 2 y ;g 5 i Z I —l LL
3 _._44. g -4.4.. 2. 2}:;;:; CEL.L N SUBSTITUTED (TYP) 0 -Q:% - Eg TS I}.J%, LL] I_ 1 .
Sl Lo N i a X E=g
® [— ADe s 3 c.J. N o 2-10" 8 [ — D I
...................... ] 6-118" \ Ny O
1 #5 ROD CONT. TYPICAL REBAR LAP @ CORNERS, VERIFY W d \ (f) Z LIJ
TIE BEAMS, AND FOOTINGS oo TUB SPECS. \ U6, ELECTRIC U.G. ELECTRIC¢ LIJ D: m O
) .G. CONDUIT 1'-4'
12 TYP. SLAB CORNER LK V& H-O X oy W CZ) 3
TANKLESS [6AS—"] 635" 975 6108
WATER HEADER \ 8 2 2.0 8 1) @ ; = << >
\ - ® <
®PATIO SLAB | ) \ () RS . L Z < g CZ)
"'f' = | J ( \ RE §E RE Z X AN -
INSULATION S R iy B XXXXXXXRXEXR : """" "":: I_ —I
) g " e 34" HIGH AIC m
i€—— NON-BRG. WALL VPICAL EDGE G & R O o A A« N PLATFORM§ (/)
JYeIcALEDGE L8 L) : !; 3
P.T.2x4SILL R GARAGE SEPARATION WALL Q_ TR / R @ 5 TAEF :E D %
4L R © K TANKLESS GAS
. [\ & ] % X (:) 5 WATER [HEADER
I R RO : | ® \~ ] 3 <
T g P (6" DA MAX) o< @ ] PIPIN | . - b © El : :
r SLEEVE (DIA. LARGER THAN PIPE) - | e~ T eraTeTy oTe »TeTeTaTeTeTo eT e STaTeTeTo e T TTe e T e "eTeToTeTo P 5 O
1o (1) #5 CONT. @ 2 | ca | v B L ®
2 20 - 29 4-48 2-38 b —
T
NON BRG. WALL PENETRATION DETAIL | : ocf () s i
@ I a : o A/C CHASE— _ \ \" ~—AC CHASE
] : 5 UNDER SLAB \ /. UNDERSLAB
: T \ \
I X 0"AFF. -4 AFF. m a ( . . .
X \\ This structure has been designed to withstand the forces
4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6X6, 10/10 WWF OR 4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6X6, 10/10 WWF OR ; @ \\ “ generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
FIBERMIéSH REINFOR(’DING ON 6 MIL VAPOR FIBERMESH REINFORéING ON 6 MIL VAPOR : @ \\ fac_to_r in compllange Wl.th SeCtIQI'.l 1600 of 2020 Florlda
(1) #5 REBAR CONT. FROM BARRIER ON CLEAN, WELL-COMPACTED FILL. (1) #5 REBAR CONT. FROM BARRIER ON CLEAN, WELL-COMPACTED FILL. s Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.
FOOTING TO BOND BEAM FOOTING TO BOND BEAM ” : \\ ] @
(SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS) (SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS) i \ W
| UG ELECTRIC i CJ. \ \__AC J \\\\\\‘ S. S ’/I/,//
GRADE GRADE CONDUIT @ \\\\ ,\\“ . 0[/ /,//
FIN. FLR% 00" FIN. FLRX 0'-0" I¥,, : \ -"'{E‘é‘ﬁ‘é‘"" )’f) //’/
4— . 4— — S o 127 | \ R €072
8 FIN. FLR: -4" p - | \ . . & FIN. FLR: -4" T = 3 K
g T ; R I ] g . 7 B No. 81395
R NNV AN WO o a L
2 ] - =t &//:\//:\//:\//:\//\ Q 7\:/;::2::/;:: i 1 -OOR . . o o *
KK R AN SR & \//\\//\\/\\ = 4-65" DUTLET | n [ ] < <
N B SANAA / . \\.\'/' E
TYP. EXT. FOOTING \%WW \ X \ / \ / S o ,I& : 20" .
SEE DETAILS 1A/1B FOR e "/'/"//x\?‘\//\\/{\\/{»\\i{\\;/\\;/ '''''' I 5 I z 4@
REINFORCEMENT. \\ Wl 7.0"
+ ® - J ; s
[ n n Z cJ.
ma L] L] L] L] 'T
GARAGE FOOTING ~GARAGE FOOTING : L o o L |
1-STORY 2-STORY LI R I e P S A (1)
— e e _ 1 i 4™ AF.F. m k\/) K\ |
7118 \L » e '
© - m
(1) #5 REBAR CONT. FROM L I
(1) #5 REBAR CONT. FROM FOOTING TO BOND BEAM o an an & an u ] 4— This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Justin
FOOTING TO BOND BEAM (SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS) N mm " mm o mm LN 1% /|n_m Solitro, PE, on the date shown on the electronic signature.
(SEE PLAN FOR LOCATIONS) 4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6X6, 10/10 WWM OR of - L
4" CONC. SLAB W/ 6X6, 10/10 WWF OR FIBERMESH REINFORCING ON 6 MIL VAPOR r =} - n . . . . .
FIBERMESH REINFORCING ON 6 MIL VAPOR GRADE BARRIER ON CLEAN, WELL-COMPACTED FILL. ,,ﬂ" ~ Printed copies of this document are not considered 5|gned
GRADE BARRIER ON CLEAN, WELL-COMPACTED FiLL. \ 2-6" 6-4" 2-6" 6-08" 2-6" @ LI Y17 /um ® and sealed and the signature must be verified on any
N electronic copies.
" F;A-O" ¢ S ¥ T . Lso"xao"xzo" POURED
$ > B R SO wZ e T T CONC. FOOTER PAD 10075
S | L 5 2 RRRRG WITH 3 #5 RODS E.W. 8 @
oo [ N, W [ RN 8 IO i DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:
< S I S SIS A I JS JS
h t‘}//‘:“‘%\g:\g:%:\;% R K ,\ X \ '''' \ : DATE: CHECKED BY:
N N I AN I, .EXT. A R
TV EXT.FOOTING SRR 24" WIDE 20 DEED ST 04/14/2023 Js
16" WIDE x 20"DEEP B SNANNN (3)#5s CONT. MIN. 3"CLR. SN
(2)#5s CONT. MIN. 3"CLR. ~\{\\ SEE DETAIL 8 IF FOOTING DENOTES LOAD BEARING WALL JOB.#: SCALE:
SEE DDEE'I';?I; i)l(l;l;(ég'ls'lg‘? DEPTH EXCEEDS 24 2304 14 AS NOTED

@1-STORY FOOTING 2-STORY FOOTING
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FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"




REVISIONS BY
8" PRECAST U-LINTELS | SAFE LOADS ussin NOTES:
Lasr-Laare GRAVITY 1. SEE SHEET A12 FOR STRUCTURAL DETAILS.
*| aveRAL TYPEOFUNTEL| _ = 8F8-0B | 6F12.05 | 6F16-08 | 872008 | 6F24.08 | 6F23.08 | 6F3208
LINTEL LENGTH | 8FB-1B | 8F12-1B | 8F16-18 | 8F20-18 | 8F24-1B | 8F28-1B | BF32-1B
— s | 3710 TR TR TR Ty 2. DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS. VERIFY AND CHECK ALL
28" 3'-6 PRECAST | 2231 EER s113 | 78547 | sora | 10384 | 11809 DIMENSIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.
" 4. 0“ 1966 2561 275 3820 4890 5961 7034 8107
e PrREeAs | 2693 | 4605 | e113 | 7se7 | swra | 10304 | 11s0g 3. ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THESE CONSTRUCTION
e 4. 6“ 1599 1969 2110 2931 3753 4576 5400 6224
a1mro &' PRECAST i o1z | 7oara | itz | dmsa | 11 DOCUMENTS SHALL BE MADE TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE A
s 54" -~ 1349 1438 1999 | 2860 | 3123 | 3686 4249 FBC RESIDENTIAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.
il . | 1663 | 3090 | 5365 | 75470 | 73420s | 8733w | 10127
s 510" precast| 1062 e e sse [T Tassa 4. ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING ARE
6'-6" -~ 1238 277 3480 | 3031 3707 | 4383 | 6061 | INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO APPLY
i cboly i) 1288 | 277 | a0 | 381 | 6360 | 10304 | 8836.. TO ANY SIMILAR SITUATION ELSEWHERE ON THE PROJECT, JUSTIN SOLITRO
r— 1011 1729 2632 2205 2898 3191 3685
e T B iy | T8 R e e e mroap EXCEPT WHERE A DIFFERENT DETAIL IS SHOWN.
o ” o e e R ey ey PROFES_SIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
77" 10 PRECAST | 752 | 1245 | 1843 | 2564 | 3486 | 4705w | 6390w Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
s 10"-6" - 535 890 1247 2093 2777 2163 2536 480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
sl sl 643 | 1052 | 1533 | 2093 | 2781 | 3643w | 4754w 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com
11'-4" e 582 | 945 1366 | 1846 | 2423 | 3127 | 4006
- PG | 582 | 945 | 1366 | 1846 | 2423 | 3127 | 4006
e 540 873 1254 | 1684 | 2193 | 2805 | 3552
1157 12"-0 PRECAST | 37 e e e
47 755 1075 1428 1838 2316 2883
121710 13"-4" PRECAST | 296
o o o e | 785 | 1075 | 1428 | 1838 | 2316 | 2883 DISCLAIMER:
2—-4 10-8 3-0 . 14._{]“ 279 424 T06 | 1002 1326 1697 2127 2630 —
31 20-7" 15'-10" 7-3 10 il PRECAST | ae2 | 708 | 1oz | 1326 | ves7 [ 2127 | a2sm IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/
10'x8' SLIDING GLASS DOOR 4 4 1 o ]4'-8" \R NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
2 I=———=——=——"L L e e e . == = = IR B S SCA | 458 | 783 | 1370 | 1902 | 2245 | 2517 | 2712 SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
Ex [ = = . . . . am - NR NR NR NR NR NR NR REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
5 = 149"r015'-4" prestresseo T w1z | o | 120 | 173 | 20 | 2320 | 21 CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
—n| - c|> T NR NR NR NR NR NR | NR NR COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
ik . N 18T PRESTRESSED 800 | s48 | 950 | 1326 | 1600 | 1849 | 2047 WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT
T 23 =7 5-8 ! 5-8" =7 . 19'4" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
o 3o @ y o 19" 4" prestressen | " | izas|keo | iveonn| s Mazsa | este | eass MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS
= o G G : 4m gt L | e || e OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
J . = u] Jun] [« = - ki 195710 21"'-4" prRESTRESSED 1m0 == s08 | sas | 1114 | 13m0 | 1es8
5 N N <~ NR NR NR R MR NR NR MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
- “ o 215710 22'-0" PRESTRESSED | MR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
N} . | Ll - " 165 315 550 | 784 | 1047 | 1285 | 1399 :
S S 5 240" - NR NR NR NR NR NR NR EXCEPTIONS.
. 5 s s St 221710 24"-0" prRESTRESSED T = w0 | 4 | a4 | ws2 | um
. * TR X7 F
: o 3 y = :
‘* . x x al
- - s -
= 5 = u s,
@ M . -9 5 ~ e e ——— pu—— —
o 5@ 33 o8 % T SAFE LOADS wssin| 8” PRECAST U-LINTELS 8” PRECAST W/2” RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS| SAFE LOADS wessn : E
b gg . POCKET POCKET " u') "
o : _ , — : L o RETE UPLIFT LATERAL cn:-r-cae-m GRAVITY W m
= o | k: .
; Ty Ve S RS T . : R O e o artsar Tsraoar | arasar [scssar arsaar| ™ ™ ROW|  [ovemATE——TYPE OF LINTEL Rreos | aRFi008 | SRFi4o8 | SRFi508 | BRFEZ08 | GRFZed | GRFICDS 1 O
. 4 W/ MANUFACTURER =t —m LINTEL LENGTH 8F8-2T BF12-2T | 8F16-2T | 8F20-2T | 8F24-27 | 8F28-27 | 8F32.2T | LINTEL LENGTH +| Y Terreas 8RF10-1B | 8RF14-1B | 8RF18-1B | BRF221B | 8RF26-1B | BRF30-1B : : Z
5 uf N " 28w & -B" PRECAST e e L T L ] T ' oan 1749 3355 3280 4349 5421 6493 7567
x Q°m ° o | amE | peis | &da | ew | Wid || o yo'ro 4'-4 PRECAST [ 1638 1891 3699 | 5206 6639 8060 | 9479 | 10883 Z e LLd )]
33 _ 2680 T . 1363 2305 | 3060 | 3815 | 4570 | 5325 | 6079 : e N
. SOLID o y7r0 4'-0 PRECAST | 4363 | 2305 | a0s0 | 3815 | 4s70 | sazs | eove | o0 % 30 lesro 4'-B" 1484 i — - im i e - e @) — O d
] - RN | 5208 6639 8060 | 9479 | 10893 @) N~
[0 af . [mm B 1207 2040 | 2707 | 3375 | 4043 | 4711 | 5379 1786 i 20 LL I z
. jl;_ d & ] . a1 4"-6 PRECAST [“1207 | 2040 | 2707 S TR T Ea79 | 592 | 591 | 1073 erro 58" PRECAST a6 920 1770 1716 2277 2839 3402 3966 < Y Q\|
4 J e 1016  1715.,| 2276.| 2838 | 3399 | 3961 | 4522 “fhre 1167 2481 | 4567 6389 806000 | 7917w | 9311mm LLl -_ ()
. a7 5'-4 PRECAST |51 Ti7is | 2276 | 2838 | 'sase | aee1[Taszz | 11 41| 74 oo 510" - 859 1653 1600 2124 2649 374 a700 QO — = O
a—m - 909 15670 | 2080w | 2593s | 3107, | 3620u | 41334 w2 - PRECATT 1113 2342 | 4242 6639w | 8060cm | 74020n | 8706 !
X @§ ) 550 510 PRECAST| s2s ~ 1se7 | 2080 | 2593 | 3107 | 3620 | 4133 Mo e 2 o e 901 1825 3120 5048 7747 9448 7360 Z T - W
-:'.; 3‘% . 6-6" 8350 | 1407 | 1868+ | 2329w | 2790w | 3251 | 37120 sor | 721 | 90 5-11"10 6'-8 PRECAST 201 1825 | 3120 5048 7915 | 479 | 10893 L x :| -
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VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. TYPICAL ELECTRICAL RISER
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE
IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. N.T.S ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR. This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Justin
Solitro, PE, on the date shown on the electronic signature.
—»#15 COPPER TO LIGHTS & OUTLETS SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48" TO C.L.
OPTIONAL L »#12 COPPER TO 20 AMP CKTS REMAINING SWITCHES 48" To CL. Printed copies of this document are not considered signed
gl\EIFE\s:éIlEEADDROP L »410-2 COPPER TO WH WALL OUTLETS 12 ToCL and sealed and the signature must be verified on any
ELECTRICIAN TO PROVIDE —»#10-3 COPPER TO DRYER TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12 ToCL electronic copies.
ADDITIONAL CONDUIT AS TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" TOCL.
REQUIRED. SEE SLAB METER EXTERIOR GFI'S 12" To CLL.
INTERFACE MAIN 2/0 OR 4/0 SER AL GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TO C.L. DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:
O THERMOSTAT 54" TO C.L. JS JS
VERIFY DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TOCL.
SERVICE DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE DATE: CHECKED BY:
REQUIREMENTS KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CLL. 04/14/2023 JS
POWER CO. FEED CTOHEN DS WASHER RECEPTAGE  onoemen 1084 SCALE:
. UNDER SINK
N KITCHEN RANGE 24" TO CL. 230414 AS NOTED
4 BARE CU GROUND KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TO C.L.
WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TO C.L.
FOOTER STEEL C.L. = CENTERLINE SHEET
HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO C.L.
GROUND-ROD TIED TO FOOTER
STEEL OR 4 BARE ATTACHED
TO FOOTER STEEL

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"




REVISIONS BY

NOTES:

1. ALL EXTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURER'S GUIDELINES,
SPECIFICATIONS, OR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

STANDING SEAM T~
BB T FL,\ PLANS
2x6 NAILER W/ T~ "
1x8 HARDIE FASCIA
4
W/ 1x2 PT 12
e JUSTIN SOLITRO
~ PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
@, 22'-3/4" =N 22'—-3/4" ,@ﬁ Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
BEARING BEARING 480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
—L 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com
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| | 19 SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
12'—-3/4" 12°—0” COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
@ S R R T T T T = ~ BEARING. ‘@ﬁ WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT

RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
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factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida
Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.

This structure has been designed to withstand the forces
/ / / generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
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O’_O” S 0'-0" electronic copies.
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REVISIONS BY

NOTES:

1. ALL EXTERIOR FINISHES SHALL BE APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH RESPECTIVE MANUFACTURER'S GUIDELINES,
SPECIFICATIONS, OR INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

STANDING SEAM T ~ FI. - I I-ANS
METAL ROOF T T~
N T

2x6 NAILER W/ /// X \\\
1x8 HARDIE FASCIA - —] ~~
W/ 1x2 PT 4= : JUSTIN SOLITRO
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
22°-3/47 4‘-.\ 4‘-..l I...-n; 22'-3/47 480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
BEARING BEARING 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com
e A
\/ 7/8” STUCCO OVER k
GALVANIZED LATH OVER | HARDIE SIDING DISCLAIMER:
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EXCEPTIONS.
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12 \\\ Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.
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REVISIONS BY

NO ROOF VENTS:
USE OPEN CELL
SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

MPMNS

JUSTIN SOLITRO

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395

%L Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
. EAVE (TYP) . 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com
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< Z SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
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MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS,
OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
- MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
“% 4/12 N PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
EXCEPTIONS.
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REVISIONS BY

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED:

USE HETA16 (1810#) CMU TO TRUSSES, JOISTS & BEAMS.

USE LSTA30 (1610#) OR HTS20 (1450#) FRAME TO JOISTS & BEAMS.
USE MTS12 (1000#) FRAME TO TRUSSES.

USE HUS26 (1526#) AS 1 PLY HANGER & HGUS26-2 (2155#) AS 2 PLY

HANGER.

5. UNDER GIRDERS & BEAMS, APPLY MINIMUM SAME NUMBER OF
STUDS AS THE NUMBER OF PLIES IN GIRDER OR BEAM. Fl A PLANS
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE TREATED AS BEARING WALLS.

7. LINTEL STRAP MISSING: APPLY (1) HTSM16 W/(4) 1/4"X2 1/4"
TAPCONS FOR 1,175 LBS & (2)HTSM16 (875#) FOR 2.350 LBS UPLIFT.

8. MSTA26 (2050#) & HTS 20 (1450#) MAY BE INTERCHANGED.

9. ALL GANGED (MULTIPLE) STUDS TO HAVE SP4. ALSO SP4 MAY JUSTIN SOLITRO

BE USED IN LIEU OF SP1 & SP2.
10. PROVIDE HIP ROOF DECK SUPPORT PER APA GUIDELINES. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans

480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com

~Awn k=

o

*HTT4, HTT5, MGT W/5/8" DIAM ANCHOR BOLTS W/6" EMBEDMENT.
ALL STRAPPING HARDWARE TO P.T. LUMBER TO BE GALVANIZED.

DISCLAIMER:

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/
SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS,
OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
EXCEPTIONS.

BUILDING
CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE TRUSS
DESIGN TO COMPLETE
THIS SHEET
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AUSTIN & NIKKI TINKLEY
214 NOB HILL CIRCLE
LONGWOOD, FL 32779

LOT 32 BLK A MEREDITH MANOR NOB HILL

This structure has been designed to withstand the forces
generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida
Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.
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REVISIONS BY

GENERAL NOTES:

MEANS AND METHODS

CONSTRUCTION MEANS & METHODS ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR. THE STRUCTURE IS UNSTABLE UNTIL ALL LOAD BEARING WALLS
ARE ERECTED & TRUSS/FRAME MEMBERS ARE CONNECTED PROPERLY PER
APPROVED FRAMING PLANS/DETAILS ALONG W/ CONNECTOR & COMPONENT
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. UNTIL SUCH TIME, TEMPORARY BRACING &
SHORING OF WALLS AND FRAME MEMBERS IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CONTRACTOR.

-AT RASIED HEAL TRUSSES, 2X4 SYP #2 (MIN) AT TOP AND
BOTTOM OF HEEL W/ (2) 12D TOENAILS REQ'D EXT. SHEATHING
MUST BE ATTACHED TO RAISED HEEL TRUSS AND INDICATED
BLOCKING. ALTERNATIVE IF HEEL HEIGHT IS LESS THAN 12"
TALL: 2X4 SYP #2 BEHIND THE TRUSS VERT. RUNNING FROM
TOP TO BOTTOM ACROSS MAX. 4 TRUSSES, THEN BOTTOM TO
TOP W/ (2) 12D NAILS AT EACH TRUSS MEMBER (DIAGONAL
BRACING)

DIAGONAL BRACING REQUIRED AT CLB PER BCSI-B3.

6. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL DETEMRINE ALL SPANS, WORKING
POINTS, BEARING POINTS, AND SIMILIAR CONDITIONS. TRUSS SHOP
DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW ALL TRUSSES, ALL BRACING MEMBERS, AND ALL
TRUSS TO TRUSS MEMBERS.

1. DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS. VERIFY AND CHECK ALL
DIMENSIONS BEFORE COMMENCING WORK.

14. DURING CONCRETE POURS, GC TO ADEQUATELY VIBRATE THE
FILLED CELL W/ EITHER RODDING OR PENCIL VIBRATOR TO ENSURE L.
PROPER CONCRETE CONSOLIDATION.

VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS WHEN REQUIRED TO BE MAX. 2X P.T.

ATTACHED TO CMU W/ MIN. 0.131 DIAMETER CASE HARD MASONRY

NAIL W/ MIN. 1 1/4" EMBEDMENT OR 1/4" TAPCON W/ MIN. 1 1/2"

EMBEDMENT @ 16" O.C. MEASURE VERTICALLY AND 4" FROM ENDS.

2X FURRING TO BE INSTALLED BE MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
SPECIFICATIONS OR @ MAX 24" O.C.

2. ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS 15.
SHALL BE MADE TO COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODE
REQUIREMENTS AS PER 2020 FBC, RESIDENTIAL SECTION R101.2.1
AND 2020 FBC, BUILDING SECTION 105.4.1.

3.  ALL DETAILS AND SECTIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING ARE
INTENDED TO BE TYPICAL AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED TO APPLY TO UNDER STAIR PROTECTION
ANY SIMILAR SITUATION ELSEWHERE ON THE PROJECT, EXCEPT WOOD CONSTRUCTION 1. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL HAVE WALLS. UNDER
WHERE A DIFFERENT DETAIL IS SHOWN. 1. WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE ANSI/AWC STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH
"NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION", 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD.
LATEST EDITION (NDS).

'ﬁ’QPLANs

JUSTIN SOLITRO

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395

FOUNDATIONS 2.  LUMBER DENOTED AS SPF#2 OR SPF#1/#2 SHALL BE SPRUCE-PINE-FIR METAL COATINGS FOR USE WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD COMPONENT AND CLADDING Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
SOILS UNDER SLABS AND UNDER FOOTINGS TO BE COMPACTED TO AT VISUALLY GRADED "NO. 1/NO. 2" BY NLGA, OR BETTER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT ALL METAL CONNECTORS, 480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
LEAST 95% OF MAX. DRY DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY ASTM D1557 3. LUMBER DENOTED AS SYP#2 SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE OR METAL FASTENERS, ANCHORS, AND NAILS ARE THE APPROPRIATE MATERIAL 1.  ALL COMPONENTS AND CLADDING TO BE INSTALLED AND ANCHORED AS 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com

PER MANUFACTURER SPCIFICATIONS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2020 FBC-
RESIDENTIAL SECTIONS R301 & R613 AND 2020 FBC- BUILDING SECTION 1609.

(MODIFIED PROCTOR) MINIMUM BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF "MIXED" SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE VISUALLY GRADED "NO. 2" BY SPIB, AND/OR HAVE THE APPROPRIATE COATING FOR USE WITH THE DIFFERENT TYPES

OR BETTER. OF PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOODS, AS PER THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES.
ALL FILL SHALL BE CLEAN SAND, FREE OF ORGANIC AND ANY OTHER 4.  OTHER LUMBER SHALL BE VISUALLY GRADED "NO. 2" OR BETTER, 1. WOOD TREATED WITH DOT SODIUM BORATE (SBX): CONNECTORS SHALL BE A
DELETERIOS MATERIALS. COMPACTED SOILS SHALL BE TESTED TO A REGARDLESS OF SPECIES, U.N.O. ON FRAMING PLANS OR DETAILS. MINIMUM G50 ZINC COATING. 2. PROVIDE INFORMATION AND APPROVAL NUMBERS ON BUILDING
MINIMUM OF 95% OF MODIDIED PROCTOR IN WITH ASTM D 1557 AND 2. WOOD TREATED WITH ACQ-C OR ACQ-D (CARBONATE) OR OTHER BORATE ENVELOPE AND STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS TO THE BUILDING AUTHORITY DISCLAIMER:

COMPACTED AND TESTED IN LIFTS NOT TO EXEED 12 INCHES. FBC 1804.2

TERMITE TREATMENT

REFER TO SECTION R318 PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE- RESIDENTIAL CURRENT EDITION, FOR FULL

ALL STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS INCLUDING EXTERIOR FRAME
WALLS, BEARING WALLS, SHEAR WALLS, AND MISC. MEMBERS (L.E.
BLOCKING OR GABLE END BRACING) SHALL BE SPF #2 OR BETTER
U.N.O.

END-JOINTED LUMBER IS NOT PERMITTED TO BE USED IN ANY LOAD

(NON-DOT) TREATMENTS: CONNECTORS SHALL BE A MINIMUM G185 ZINC
COATING.

FOR ALL OTHER COMBINATIONS FOLLOW THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE
PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD TREATER.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

HAVING JURISDICTION PER FLORIDA STATUTE 553.842 AND FLORIDA
ADMINISTRATIVE CODE 9B-72.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/

SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
REVIEW ALL INFORMATION

STAINLESS STEEL CONNECTORS AND FASTENERS MAY BE USED WITH ALL TYPES L.

MATERIAL SPECS: WIDE FLANGE SECTIONS: ASTM A992, GRADE 36, Fy=36KSI.

CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT

LIST OF REQUIREMENTS BEARING (GRAVITY OR WIND) CONDITIONS. E.O.R. TO REVIEW IF OF PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SUCH THAT THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF TUBE STEEL (HSS): ASTM A500, GRABE B, Fy=46KSI. PIPE STEEL: ASTM AS53,
INSTALLED. ASTM F 1667. TYPE E OR S, Fy= 35 KSI. ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL & MISC. STEEL: A36, RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
7. FIELD-CUT ENDS, NOTCHES AND DRILLED HOLES OF Fy=36KSI. gIIVISIZESFI)(F\;IIE\ISSEg;AC-II—LIg'II\'Igl’\AEgSgl\ITgI’ES
CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED IN THE FIELD PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES 2. STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS: ALL STURCUTRAL BOLTS TO BE A325N U.N.O.

1.

DIAMETERS (EXCLUDING BEND) AROUND CORNERS OR CORNER TYP. U.N.O. MANUFACTURER UNLESS NOTED ON PLANS. 5. A CERTIFIED TESTING AGENCY SHALL BE ENGAGED TO PERFORM
BARS WITH MIN. 24" LAP EXCLUDING BEND AT EACH END SHALL BE 11. MANY OF THE PRESSURE TREATED WOODS USE CHEMICALS THAT 5. TRUSS ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS ARE FOR GENERAL CONFIGURATION OF INDUSTRY STANDARD INSPECTIONS TO ENSURE CONFORMANCE WITH
PROVIDED. ARE CORROSIVE TO STEEL. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO TRUSSES ONLY. WEB MEMBERS ARE NOT SHOWN BUT SHALL BE DESIGNED BY PLANS AND SPECS (IF PROVIDED). SUBMIT REPORTS TO ENGINEER OF
6. MINIMUM LAP SPLICES ON ALL REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE PER VERIFY THE TYPE OF WOOD TREATMENT AND TO SELECT TRUSS MANUFCATURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIGN LOADS. RECORD.
THE REBAR SPLICE DETAIL CHART PROVIDED. APPROPRIATE CONNECTORS THAT RESIST CORROSION. FOR TRUSS DESIGN LOADS:
7. SLAB ON GRADE REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE SUPPORTED IN PLACE EXAMPLE, ACQ-C, ACQ-D, CBA-A OR CA-B REQUIRE HOT-DIPPED TOP CHORD: Lr: 20 PSF FIELD REPAIR NOTES
FROM THE CENTER TO UPPER 1/3 OF THE SLAB. GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS, DOR SODIUM DL= 7 PSF (SHINGLE TYPE COVER ROOQOF) 1. OMITTED REBAR

ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
AT 28 DAYS OF 2500 PSI, A SLUMP OF 4" PLUS OR MINUS 1", AND HAVE 2
TO 4% AIR ENTRAINMENT, AND A MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO
OF 0.58.

ALL REINFORCEMENT STEEL SHALL BE DEFORMED BILLET STEEL
CONFORMING TO ASTM A-615 GRADE 40 MIN. ALL STEEL TO BE FREE
FROM SCALE, OIL, AND/OR RUST U.N.O.

WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185 FOR
6X6XW1.4XW1.4. WWF SHALL BE LAPPED AT LEAST 6" & CONTAIN AT
LEAST ONE CROSS WIRE WITHIN THE 6". FIBERMIX OF EQUAL
SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF WWF.

ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH "THE
BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR
BUILDINGS" ACI 318 LATEST EDITION, AND "SPECIFICATIONS FOR
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS," ACI 301.

HORIZONTAL FOOTING BARS SHALL BE BENT MIN. 12 BAR

BOLTS AND THREADED RODS

1.
2.

ALL BOLTS & THREADED RODS TO BE ASTM A307 OR BETTER U.N.O.
STEEL BOLTS LESS THAN ONE-HALF-INCH IN DIAMETER USED AS
FASTENERS FOR PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD SHALL
BE OF HOT-DIPPED ZINC COATED GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS
STEEL, SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER. FASTENERS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 153.

FASTENERS OTHER THAN NAILS AND TIMBER RIVETS SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO BE OF MECHANICALLY DEPOSITED ZINC-COATED
STEEL WITH COATING WEIGHTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM B 695,
CLASS 55, MINIMUM.

MASONRY WALL CONSTRUCTION

1.

HOLLOW LOAD BEARING UNITS SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT, GRADE
N, TYPE 2, CONFORMING TO ASTM C90, W/ A MINIMUM NET
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2000 PSI (fm=1900 PSI).

10.

12.

13.

14.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA M4.

THE PORTIONS OF GLUED-LAMINATED TIMBERS THAT FORM THE
STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS OF A BUILDING OR OTHER STRUCTURE AND
ARE EXPOSED TO WEATHER AND NOT PROPERLY PROTECTED BY A
ROOF, EAVE OR SIMILIAR COVERING SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED
WITH PRESERVATIVE, OR BE MANUFACTURED FROM NATURALLY
DURABLE OR PRESERVATIVE-TREATED WOOD.

ALL LUMBER SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS IS INTENDED FOR DRY USE
ONLY (MOISTURE CONTENT 19% OR LESS), U.N.O. ALL
WATERPROOFING AND FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ARE TO BE DESIGNED
AND DETAILED BY OTHERS.

ANY WOOD FRAME INTERIOR BEARING WALL STUDS THAT HAVE
HOLES IN THE CENTER OF THE STUD UP TO 1" DIA. SHALL HAVE STUD
PROTECTION SHIELDS. ALL HOLES OVER 1" IN DIA. FOR PLUMBING
LINES, ETC. SHALL BE REPAIRED WITH SIMPSON H22S STUD SHOES,

BORATE (SBX) DOES NOT.

ALL EXPOSED WOOD OR WOOD IN CONTACT WITH EARTH,
CONCRETE, OR MASONRY TO BE PRESSURE TREATED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE AWPA Ul
STANDARD.

UNTREATED WOOD SHALL NOT BE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH
CONCRETE OR MASONRY. SEAT PLATES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT
BEARING LOCATIONS WITHOUT WOODEN TOP PLATES.

SEE PLAN FOR BUILT UP STUD COLUMN AND BEAM NAILING
PATTERNS.

ENGINEERED LUMBER

1.

ENGINEERED LUMBER PRODUCTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE
CURRENT EDITION OF THE ANSI/AWC NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION (NDS).

ENGINEERED LUMBER SHALL BE EITHER STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE
LUMBER AS DEFINED BY NDS SECTION 8.1 (INCLUDING LVL. PSL, AND

1.

ALL PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO THEIR
SUPPORTING WALLS OR BEAMS WITH HURRICANE CLIPS OR ANCHORS. UPLIFT
CONNECTORS SUCH AS HURRICANE CLIPS, TRUSS ANCHORS AND ANCHOR
BOLTS ARE ONLY REQUIRED ON MEMBERS IN WALLS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO
UPLIFT OR LATERAL FORCES. INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE NOT
ALWAYS EXPOSED TO UPLIFT FORCES. THE MEMBERS OF THESE WALLS WOULD
NOT NEED TO HAVE CONNECTORS APPLIED. PLEASE COORDINATE WITH THE
TRUSS ENGINEER FOR THE LOCATION OF THESE WALLS AND STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MWFRS METHODOLOGY FOR LONG SPAN 3.

TRUSSES TO DETERMINE UPLIFT AND REACTION VALUES. MEMBER AND PLATE
DESIGN TO BE CALCULATED BY COMPONENTS AND CLADDING METHOD UNLESS
SPECIFIED OTHERWISE BY TRUSS ENGINEER OR RECORD.

PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 4.

LATEST EDITION OF THE ANSI TPI 1.
BRIDGING FOR PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY TRUSS

ALL A325N BOLTS SHALL BE AT "SNUG-TIGHT" CONDITION AS DEFINED IN
THE SPEC. SLIP CRITICAL (SC) BOLTS MUST BE FULLY TENSIONED PER SPEC
STRUCT. BOLTS SMALLER THAN 5/8" DIA. TO BE A307 THREADED ROD &
CONFORM TO A36 OR A307 ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM F1554
ALL BOLTS CAST IN CONCRETE: ASTM A36 OR ASTM A-307 SHOP AND FIELD
WELDS: E70XX ELECTRODES STEEL REINF. T SHOP DWGS TO BE PROVIDED
TO E.O.R. BEFORE FABRICATION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. WELDED
CONNECTIONS: ELECTRIDES- E70XX UNO (LOW HYDROGEN). FILLET WELDS
SHALL BE 3/16" U.N.O.

SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS INDICATING ALL SHOP AND ERECTION DETAILS
INCLDING PROFILES, SIZES, SPACING, & LOCATIONS OF STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS, CONNECTION ATTACHMENTS, FASTENERS, LOAD, AND
TOLERANCES.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL RECEIVE SHOP COAT OF PRIMER (COLOR AS
DIRECTED BY ENGINEER) EXCEPT FOR AREAS WHICH WILL RECEIVE
SPRAY-ON FIRE PROTECTION.

EXCEPTIONS.

DL= 15 PSF (LIGHT WEIGHT CLAY TILE ROOF COVER)
DL= 14 PSF (TRUSS OVERBUILD)
BOTTOM CHORD: DL= 10 PSF
MINIMUM FLOOR DESIGN LIVE LOADS:
A) FLOORS= 40 PSF
B) BALCONIES= 60PSF/100PSF (IF BALCONY > 100 SQ. FT.)
C) DECKS= 40 PSF
D) STAIRS= 40 PSF
E) BONUS ROOM/GAME ROOM= 60 PSF U.N.O.

MINIMUM FLOOR DESIGN DEAD LOADS: 2.

A) FLOORS= 15 PSF
B) BALCONIES= 15 PSF
GENERAL LOADING:
ATTIC WITHOUTH STORAGE= 10 PSF
ATTIC WITH LIMITED STORAGE= 20 PSF
GUARDRAILS/HANDRAILS= 200 LB POINT LOAD/50PSF

GUARDRALILS IN-FILL COMPONENTS= 50 PSF 3.

DRILL A 3/4" @ HOLE MIN. 6" DEEP AT LOCATION OF OMITTED REBAR, AND
INSTALL #5 BAR INTO EPOXY FILLED HOLE. EPOXY TO BE SIMPSON
STRONG TIE EPOXY OR EQUIVALENT. FOLLOW MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. ENSURE ALL DUST AND DEBRIS FROM DRILLING ARE
REMOVED FROM HOLE W/ COMPRESSED AIR PRIOR TO APPLYING EPOXY.
ALLOW EPOXY TO CURE TO MAN. SPECIFICAITONS, THEN FILL CELL IN
NORMAL WAY DURING BONDBEAM POUR. USE 30" MIN. LAP SPLICE.
HOOKS AT TOP OF BAR TO BE A MIN, 12 BAR DIAMETERS (EXLUDING
BEND).

STRAPS/CONNECTOR SUBSTITUTIONS

NEW RESIDENCE FOR

AUSTIN & NIKKI TINKLEY
LOT 32 BLK A MEREDITH MANOR NOB HILL

THE CONTRACTOR MAY SUBSTITUTE ANY PLAN INDICATING
STRUCTURAL CONNECTOR MAINTAINING THE SUBSTITUTED
CONNECTOR EXCEEDS ALL PUBLISHED VALUES WITH REGARDS TO
BOTH UPLIFT AND LATERAL VALUES. ADITIONALLY, ALL STRUCTURAL
CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE PRODUCT
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

STAIR CONSTRUCTION

MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO

214 NOB HILL CIRCLE
LONGWOOD, FL 32779

2. MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR 5, CONFORMING 10 ASTM €270, LSL LUMBER). GENERAL TRUSS BRACING & BLOCK REQUIREMENTS 2X12S MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF TIMBERSTRANDS FOR STAIR STRINGERS. | | Gencrated by 140 mp.h. winds plus.three second aust
3.  HEAD MORTAR JOINTS AT PRECAST WINDOW SILLS TO BE NO MORE 3.  ALL ENGINEERED LUMBER IS TO HAVE THE MINIMUM DESIGN _ADDITIONAL BRACING & BLOCKING PER BCSI-1 & TRUSS RIM BOARDS MAY BE USED FOR RISERS & TREADS IN LIEU OF 2X12S (SEE fBac_tlg_rnig Cciggnepgznge:\vtiFQI sﬁitilr-'oiioaonﬁfszgﬁ?e rl:g:fsa
THAN 1% VALUES AS FOLLOWS: , il idential, Revis : -
: MANUFACTURER'S DWGS GEN. STAIR DETAIL SHEET FOR MORE INFO.
4. COARSE GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM €476 WITH A MAXIMUM COLUMNS BEAMS STUD _G.C. TO PROVIDE MIN 2x SYP #2 BLOCKING BETWEEN 4. METAL STUD SUBSTITUTION :
AGGREGATE SIZE OF 3/8 T AND A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE E=1,700,000 Ib/in* UN.O  E=2,000,000 LB/IN>  E=1,500,000 LB/IN> U.N.O. TRUSSES TO COMPLY W/ APA WOOD STUDS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ METAL STUDS IN NON-LOAD
STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI. Fb=2650 Fb=3000 Fb=2200 ’
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MIN. 7/16" OSB SHEATHING BEARING WALLS.
5. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE AS NOTED ON THE Ft=1650 Ft= 1700 Ft=1500 - MIN. 2x SYP #2 BLOCKING REQ'D ALONGSIDE TRUSS TOP 5.  OMITTED J-BOLT
40 MIN, STEEL, REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLACED IN CENTER OF Fe]| =3000 Fel =3000 Fe]| =2100 CHORD @ ROOF HIP/RIDGE TO PREVENT SHEATHING SPAN FROM -1/2" ALL THREADED ROD W/ 2'X2" SQ. WASHER DRILL & EPOXY W/
MASONRY CELL W/ MIN 172" CLEARANCE TO INSIDE FACE Fe L=450 FeL=900 FeL=450 EXCEEDING 2FT (NOT REQ'D IF SHEATHING SPAN IS LESS THAN 2FT). SIMPSON SET EPOXY WITH MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT.

10.
11.

12.

13.

MASONRY/BLOCK WALL AT THE TOP & BOTTOM & MAXIMUM 8'-0"
U.N.O. VERTICALLY. TIES TO THE FOOTING & LINTEL STEEL IS
ADEQUATE @ TOP & BOTTOM OF WALL; REBAR POSITIONERS IN
MIDDLE OF WALL.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE LAPPED AND HOOKED AT THE TOP
AND BOTTOM TO THE BOND COURSE AND FOOTING. NO
NON-STRUCTURAL ITEMS (SUCH AS PLUMBING) SHALL BE PLACED
WITHIN FILLED CELLS.

ALL BUNDLED BAR REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE TIED TOGETHER W/
MIN. 16 GA. TIES SUCH THAT DISPLACEMENT WILL NOT OCCUR
DURING CONCRETE PLACEMENT OPERATION.

EXPANSION TYPE ANCHORS ARE NOT TO BE USED IN BOND COURSE.
EMBEDDED ANCHORS OR EPOXY FASTENED STUDS SHALL BE USED.
MASONRY OPENING TOLERANCES - 1/4"TO + 1/2".

GROUT STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED BELOW BOND BEAM. PLASTIC
SCREEN, METAL LATH STRIP OR CAVITY CAPS MAY BE USED TO
PREVENT THE FLOW OF GROUT INTO CELLS BELOW. THE USE OF
FELT PAPER AS A STOP IS PROHIBITED.

TEMPORARY BRACING AND SHORING OF WALL TO PROVIDE
STABILITY DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONTRACTOR.

DO NOT APPLY UNIFORM LOADS TO MASONRY WALLS FOR (3) DAYS
AND NO CONCENTRATED LOADS FOR (7) DAYS PER CODE ACI 318,
LATEST EDITION.

WOOD BEARING SURFACES ARE TO BE SYP #2 OR BETTER END
GRAIN CONDITION U.N.O.

CEILING CONSTRUCTION

1.

2.

1.

2.

USE 1/2" CEILING OR SAG RESISTANT BOARD FOR 24" O.C. FRAMING
U.N.O.

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSOM BOARD SHALL BE USED ON CEILING IN GARAGE
WHEN LIVING SPACE IS ABOVE THE GARAGE.

DRYWALL

USE 1/2" CEILING OR SAG RESISTANT BOARD FOR 24" O.C. FRAMING
U.N.O.

5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSOM BOARD SHALL BE USED ON CEILING IN GARAGE
WHEN LIVING SPACE IS ABOVE THE GARAGE.

GYPSUM BOARD FASTENER SCHEDULE. SPEC'S FOR 1/2" GYP.BOARD.

1.

NAILS

CEILING-5D COOLERS @ 7" O.C.
WALL- 5D COOLERS @ 8" O.C.
GA-216 5.5, ASTM C 514

SCREWS

CEILING- 1 1/8" LONG GALV. @ 12" O.C.
WALL-11/8" LONG GALV. @ 12" O.C.
GA-2165.7, ASTM C 1002

FROM EA. END. NOTE: PLYWOOD EDGES & HIP CORNERS REQUIRE
MIN 2x4 SYP #2 BLOCKING w/ (3) 12d TOENAILS EACH END.

-TRUSS "X"BRACING: MIN 2x4 SYP #2 AT ANGLE APPROX. 45° FROM
VERT. TO EA. TRUSS MEMEBR w/ (3) 12d NAILS. SPACE "X" BRACING
ALONG TRUSS SPAN @ 10-0" MAX AND EQUALLY SPACED FROM END
OF TRUSS. "X" BRACING TO START 20'-0" MAX FROM #1 HIP GIRDER
AND/OR (4) BAYS AFTER GABLE END BRACING. SEE BCSI-B3
SECTIONS 1,2, AND 3 FOR ADDITIONAL ROOF PLANE PERMANENT
BRACING REQUIREMENTS.

-PERMANENT 2X4 SPF #2 (MIN.) CONT. LATERAL TRUSS BOTTOM
CHORD BRACING PERPENDICULAR TO TRUSS SPAN AT 15-0" O.C.
MAX W/IN TRUSS SPAN OR PER TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS.

ATTACHED W/ (2) 16D NAILS AT EACH TRUSS. OVERLAP BRACING AT 7.

LEAST ONE TRUSS SPACE (24") PLUS 6" MIN. PAST BOTTOM CHORD.

-INSTALL PERMANENT 2X CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACE (CLB)
ACROSS TRUSS WEBS AS INDICATED ON TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS &
BCSI-B3. ("T" BRACING MAY BE USED I.L.O. PERMANENT CLB IF IT
EXTENDS MIN. 90% OF THE TRUSS WEB (SEE WEB REINFORCEMENT
TABLE WITHIN BCSI-B3).

BE USED IN LIEU OF 1/2" J-BOLT. TAPCON FASTENERS MAY BE USED IN
LIEU OF SIMPSON TITENS.

MORTAR JOINTS
-FOR BED JOINTS 1/2"-1" GROUT FILL CELLS IN BLOCK AFFECTED (NO
VERT. REINF. REQ'D)
-FOR HEAD JOINTS GREATER THAN 3/4", GROUT FILL CELL IN BLOCK
AFFECTED ON EA. SIDE OF JOINT. PROVIDE (1) #5 VERT. REINF. IN EA.
CELL CONT. PER PLAN.

ST

**EXCEPTION: IF TIE BEAM COURSE AND ADJ. TWO COURES BELOW, AS

WELL AS 1ST (2) COURSES FROM FND. HAVE HEAD JOINTS WHICH FALL

W/IN THE SPECIFIED TOLERANCES, THE ADDED VERTICAL

REINFORCEMENT IS NOT REQ'D TO BE EPOXIED INTO TIE BEAM/FTG

-FOR BLOCKS NOT STAGGERED, GROUT FILL EA. SIDE OF JOINT AND

PROVIDE (1) #5 VERT. REINF. IN EA. CELL, CONT. PER PLAN.
OVERHANGING CMU WALL

DRAWN BY:

JS

This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Justin
Solitro, PE, on the date shown on the electronic signature.

Printed copies of this document are not considered sighed
and sealed and the signature must be verified on any
electronic copies.
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JS

-FOR CMU OVERHANGING FOUNDATION <1/2", NO FIX IS REQ'D. POUR TIE
BEAM & VERT. CELLS PER PLAN.
-FOR CMU OVERHANGING FOUNDATION +1/2"- 1 1/8", GROUT FILL FIRST

DATE:

04/14/2023

CHECKED BY:

JS

JOB.#:

(3) COURSES IN WALL ALONG AREA AFFECTED & TIE BEAM AND 230414

VERTICAL CELLS PER PLAN
-FOR CMU OVERHANDING FOUNDATION OVER 1 1/8", CONTACT E.O.R.
FOR REPAIRS.

STRUCTURAL NOTES

SHEET

SCALE:

AS NOTED



REVISIONS BY

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY 45 BAR IN TIE BEAM SHALL BE PRECASE LINTEL W/MIN. 3000 PRECAST LINTEL LOAD TABLE GENERAL CONCRETE LINTEL SCHEDULE
THE GROUT IS LEVEL CONTINUOUS AT CORNERS, OR #5 PSI GROUT PER LINTEL PLAN. LOADS LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN CALCULATED OR COMPILED FROM DATA FROM THE FOLLOWING APPROVED LINTEL MANUF ACTURERS:
WITH TOP OF BLOCK FOR BAR 90-DEGREE HOOK BAR SHALL BE BOTTOM REBAR AS REQUIRED APPROVED MAN. CAST-CRETE, QUALITY PRECAST CO., AND LOTT'S CONCRETE CASTE-CRETE, QUALITY, AND LOTTS
PROPER TRUSS/FLOOR PROVIDED AT CORNERS PER MDOS. PER LINTEL PLAN SHALL SPAN
SYSTEM BEARING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE TYPICAL TRUSS ANCHOR PER PLAN STANDARD LINTELS STANDARD LINTEL NOTES
LINTEL. [CLEAR OPENING | 8" UNFILLED [8F8-1B /8F8-0B 8F16-1B /8F16-0B| 8F24-1B / 8F24-0B | 8F32-1B / 8F32-0B
. AREAS OF BLOCK ABV. MASONRY OPENINGS ARE TO BE GROUTED SOLID TO TIE BEAM.
_ _ _ 1-6" 2231 3069 /30690 | 6113 /6113 8974 /8974 10000 /10000
E E'g?‘gggjgggi“o \|/3v: ENRSBA#’E%E'—OW IS oo 1783 3069 /3069 | 6113 /5163 3974 / 8054 10000 / 10000 . (1) #5REBAR IN TIE BEAM IS TO BE CONTINUOUS THROUGHOUT INCLUDING ABOVE MASONRY
HOOK PER ' 2-g" 1343 2693 / 2561 6113 / 3820 8974 / 5961 10000 / 8107 OPENINGS. UN.C.
MDO08 3-2" 1217 2165 /1969 6113 / 2931 8672 / 4576 10000 / 6224 . ALL STANDARD LINTELS TO HAVE MIN. 4" NOMINAL BEARING EA. END. ALL RECESSED LINTELS TO
I 3-4" 1006 1663 /1349 5365 /1999 7342 /3123 10000 / 4249 HAVE MIN. 4" NOMINAL BEARING EA. END
a_ _Jo o R R 4 4-0" 860 1651 /1349 5365 /1999 7342 /3123 10000 / 4249
- 'i/: ol s e ° a TYP. BOND BEAM W/(1) CONTUNUOUS YO 710 1423 ;1105 4360//1631 6036 ; 529 8328 //3470 . LINTEL MIN. DEPTHS ARE CALLED OUT ON LINTEL PLAN. IF DEEPER LINTEL INSTALLED THAN F l A PLAN
v e 5 AL - o N : e ~ #5 BAR THROUGHOUT, GROUTED SOLID =T 570 1232 /1232 3480 / 2580 5360 / 3585 8825 / 4592 INDICATED ON PLAN, THE STRENGTH OF THE LINTEL INCREASES AND IS APPROVED WITHOUT
— e T A S SR E N ' ' ' | ; 2 W/ MIN. 3000 PSI GROUT. o e 5oL /501 ool [ o143 coo1 2008 e ENGINEERING LETTER. IF A SMALLER LINTEL IS INSTALLED CONTACT EOR FOR APPROVAL.
o .. . ) . . . .<1 ) . . ) <_1 o 1. o - O -
— }J. e i e e it i e L l’ © ! 70" 116 752 /699 1843 /1625 3486 / 2602 6390 / 3302 . (*) ANY LINTEL DEEPER THAN 32" HAS BEEN VERIFIED TO WORK AS AMIN. 32" FOR THE LOAD
B | P R SRS T I || % wa Z 8-0" 354 726 /699 1843 /1625 3486 / 2255 6205 / 2885 CONDITIONS. ANY LINTEL GREATER THAN 32" HAS A GREATER CAPACITY AND THEREFORE IS
ZRS LAY B i L5 =2 — 9-2" 315 618 /535 1533 /1247 2781 /1946 4754 | 2489 ADEQUATE FOR THE LOADS.
. I ] XS B - o
ol ‘ ] a “|I 51 é & & w 100" 292 567 / 454 1366 /1277 2423 /1770 4006 / 2263 . G.C. TO VERIFY ALL LINTEL DIMS IN FIELD WITH WINDOW R.O. SPECIFICATIONS ON PLAN. DIMS JUSTIN SOLITRO
) Alﬂl' CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY - I'k nE a u 10-8" 277 492 / 352 1254 /1132 2193 / 1567 3552 / 2003 SHOWN ON LINTEL PLAN ARE CLEAR SPAN AND USED TO VERIFY DESIGN OF LINTEL ONLY. VERIFY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
T MASONRY OPENING WITH — 1 = "y Qn v 1 @" 11'-2" 255 471 /352 1075 /1075 1838 / 1567 2883 / 2003 WITH WINDOW/DOOR SUPPLIER SPECIFICATIONS AND COORDINATE WITH EOR AS REQD.
It WINDOW/DOOR SUPPLIER I! '|[ g 8" x 8" x 16" NOMINAL CMU PER STRUCTURAL Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
% o L SPEC'S PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION | |4 _“I | COVER NOTES, LAID IN RUNNING BOND, 12.0° 239 418 /297 1075 /1045 1838 /1446 2883 /1848 . LINTELS SHOULD BE SHORED UP DURING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED PER THE LINTEL T T
o 144 I SR e U.N.O. 128 0 369 / 261 1002 /984 1697 /1361 2630 /1738 SUPPLIER SPECS. MCD IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS AND METHODS 480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
X I I 2 I K | | ' "I T 4 ' 13-4 0 32810 1234/0 1779 /0 2662 /0 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com
o 4 L 1 — - INDICATES FILLED CELL FROM FTG. TO TIE 140" 0 292/0 1160 /0 1660 /0 2439 /0
E n | . <n/4/|{ ngE'; \’TV:\'ADN%\,’_V[l?E_Elgl('\:'gl'; < i‘ o) I'_ BEAM W/ (1) #5 BAR W/GROUT PER 16'-0" 0 284 /0 950 /0 1379/0 1997 /0 MATERIALS
o Ik 1L L NDER THE WINDOW SILLIS T . ! STRUCTURAL COVER NOTES. SEE MD08 180" 0 211 /0 750 /0 1177 /0 1676 /0
":'EJ 1 rq / - J ) . I S A FOR LAP INFO. SEE DOWEL PLACEMENT 18'-8" 0 142 /0 598 /0 1114 /0 1468 /0 1. fc PRECAST LINTELS = 3500 PSI.
- | 14~ BEAKNOCKOUTCOURSEW/(1) |* 1. I o
> 0 P 45 CONT. BAR. FILLED CELLS W/ ., I’A B S PLAN FOR SPACING & LOCATIONS. 200 0 180 /0 598 /0 1024 /0 1441 /0 2. fc PRESTRESSED LINTELS = 6000 psi
o a . -q ."1 rF . . . N AR -q. . o . . ]
Z +*5 H—7—#5 VERT. BARS ARE TO BE S e/i/ . ;g,_g, 8 ﬁ‘g ;8 igg ;8 Zgi ;8 ifzs ;8 3. GROUTED PER ASTM C476 fg = 3000 psi W/ MAXIMUM 3/8" AGGREGATE AND 8" TO 11" SLUMP. DISCLAIMER:
) ) | o 1 PLACED AT 32" O.C. UNDER . | S FILLED CELLS TO BE PRESENT AT EACH SIDE RECESSED LINTELS-FILLED 4. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) PER ASTM C90 W/ MINIMUM NET AREA COMPRESSIVE
= = l ; | .| WINDOW. .|'= o OF MASONRY WALL STEP DNL.O. ONPLAN CLEAR OPENING [8R6-1B/8R6-0B [8R14 1B-/8R14 0B | 8R22-1B/8R22-0B STRENGTH = 1900 PS. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/
< 4 ) - J . < i - - = o = a
S A ' ' il LG I I I I LD | > 1694 /1694 3725 / 3280 5499 / 5421 5. REBAR PER ASTM A615 GRADE 60. PRESTRESSING STRAND PER ASTM A416 GRADE 270 LOW SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
“.1]° NON-SHEAR WALLATOPENING | "/f - TYPICAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENT | || - |**; « MASONRY CLEANOUTS AS REQUIRED PER o g 1425 | 1425 3343 / 3280 4933 / 4933 RELAXATION. 7/32 WIRE PER ASTM A510. REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
) G- f } A L 4 ) .'_ ) - < I FBCR SECTION R606 3_0 1230 /1230 2769 / 2769 4085 / 4085 CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
1 N g 4
i - —+—1—— - 1081 | 92 5769 / 171 2085 / 2 COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
“ -. il } f S R SEE FOUNDATION FOR FOOTING Yo 516 1553 TR 3127 2900 LINTEL DESIGNATION SCHEDULE WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT
< | <] | o I 1 5-4" 664 /572 1761 /1761 2595 / 2595 vark | LINTEL F =FILLED WITH GROUT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
T : 4| 1 — 6-4" 526 / 434 1539 /1539 1329 / 2267 REQUIREMENTS e RECESeED & FILLED WITH GROUT MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS,
AAI : ' - - I 7-4 480 /322 1334 /1334 1964 /1552 - OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
; r« W : % - g-4 415 /235 1152 /1152 1694 / 1552 () | sre1eaT " QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR @ MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
— SF81BAT 8F16-1BAT BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
m 1) FOR HEADER DEPTHS DEEPER THAN 32", USE VALUES FOR 32" DEEP HEADER 5 ~_ EXCEPTIONS.
2) FOR HEADER DEPTHS NOT LISTED ON CHART, USE THE VALUES FOR THE NEXT DEPTH DOWN. 8R14-1BAT QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT TOP
D06\ TYPICAL MASONRY CONSTRUCTION 3) PRO-CRETE LINTELS ARE AN ADEQUATE SUBSTITUTION. o NOMINAL HEIGHT
8F16-1B/T
\‘/ TYPE DESIGNATION NOMINAL WIDTH
() | eris-0BAT ]
; ()| srie-0BAT 1-1/2" CLEAR —
REQ'D LAP SPLICE, EMBEDMENT, AND HOOKED REINF. STEEL (INCHES) I:I-:A i P —
Gy | sF201BaT 20| B . H >- L
KNOCK OUT COURSE w| B =
GRADE 40 GRADE 60 wi(l) #5 REBAR & EI {7 | #5REBAR AT TOP MIN. (1) REQD L I m
BARSIZE | BEND @ LENGTH |LAP SPLICE | BEND @ LENGTH LAP SPLICE SEE PLAN FOR REQD 8F20-0BAT <§ = = CMU. | o)
”A” "B” ”C” ”D” ”A” "B” ”C” ”D” M ASON RY ”D ” CONCRETE DISTANCE OF STIRRUPS @ 8R22_1 B/]-T % g GROUT Z
#3 24 | 4/ 67 15 274 |4/ 67 15 18 4" (O | eFa41BaT -z #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM OF LINTEL !
i 9 Lt b » it} 9 ¢l ” 7 0 CAVITY m m
—N—
#4 3 6 6 20 5 6 6 20 24 - B N L2 7 - O | srozosnr E— BOTTOM REINFORCING PROVIDED e Z L_IIJ N
# =4 |72 87 25" =4 |72 e 25" 307 = ] H = B = 5 A oL 7-5/8" ACTUAL IN LINTEL (VARIES) O — O O N
. - 7 = = H- - o A ¢ "
# =y G 30" Mz | o | & 40" 36" =0F = | E i ) | sr2a-omat 8" NOMINAL WIDTH T <ZE T N
”» 27| i Lkl ”» th} 3 &l 2l z D_ ¢ q FI LLED
#/ S 10421 7 35 SAA 1042 7 53 o3 >3 J : g () | er3oasat — LL S = ™
A % = E sh = [ ) K = S ? A : = 2 U / O J
= u / y @ 8F32-1BAT - 1-1/2" CLEAR = :c T L
o Z &) | srso-oBaT 20 SREE LL x - -
. PRECAST LINTEL w| B = p—
] 4 PI| E H ——— #5 REBAR AT TOP MIN. (1) REQD 0O — 0O
e #3=2%" () | srs2-0mnT oz H. E . — m— N I O
- - N~ " .M.U.
: #4=2Y% Z
£ #5=2 1/2 #4 STIRRUP < @ 8F28 -1B/1T oS ) Z L m O
B - #6=3 esoc ' {v) | sr121BAT g% L o @)
#7=3%" - o i L
2 —r Z
@ 8F40 -OB/AT +—F BOTTOM REINFORCING PROVIDED 2 O
. PRECAST LINTEL 7-5/8" ACTUAL IN LINTEL (VARIES) ; <
- @ 8ES -OBAT 8" NOMINAL WIDTH LIJ Z < — %
{£.-4 &«
S ) UNFILLED Z
LAP SPLICE STANDARD 80° HOOK STANDARD 180° HOOK m () | 8Fa0-18aT — f N I
D12\ PRECAST LINTEL HIGH SHEAR NNECTION
D08\ REBAR SPLICE DETAL CAS GH SHEAR CONRECTIO SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES (,)l 0
\/ U 1. ALL VALUES BASED ON MINIMUM 4" NOMINAL BEARING. EXCEPTION: SAFE LOADS FOR UNFILLED o\
LINTELS MUST BE REDUCED BY 20% IF BEARING LENGTH IS LESS THAN 6-1/2". SAFE LOADS FOR ALL
/ ™M
RECESSED LINTELS BASED ON 4" NOMINAL BEARING.
2. 0= NOT RATED. (
3. SAFE LOADS ARE TOTAL SUPERIMPOSED ALLOWABLE LOAD ON THE SECTION SPECIFIED. @)
4. SAFE LOADS BASED ON GRADE 40, GRADE 60 MAY BE USED WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM EOR 1

5. ADDITIONAL LATERAL LOAD CAPACITY CAN BE OBTAINED BY THE DESIGNER BY PROVIDING

ADDIONAL REINFORCED MASONRY ABOVE THE PRECAST LINTEL.
6. ONE #7 REBAR MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR TWO #5 REBARS IN 8" LINTELS ONLY.
7. THE DESIGNER MAY EVALUATE CONCENTRATED LOADS FROM THE SAFE LOAD TABLES BY

CALCULATING THE MAXIMUM RESISTING MOMENT AND SHEAR AT D-AWAY FROM THE FACE OF
SUPPORT.

8. FOR COMPOSITE LINTEL HEIGHTS NOT SHOWN, USE SAFE LOAD FROM NEXT LOWER HGT.
9 .ALL SAFE LOADS IN UNITS OF POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT .

This structure has been designed to withstand the forces
generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida
Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.

g,

\\\\\\\'\\\“. > SO[ ;;”///’ 7

L \CENS ;'.,.4’0’/,,/

12" LINTEL DESIGNATION SCHEDULE

F = FILLED WITH GROUT s
LINTEL N
MARK REQUIREMENTS U = UNFILLED & No. 81395
R = RECESSED & FILLED WITH GROUT *
1278280t QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR @
12F16-2B/2T 12F16-2B/2T BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY

,5:?.' seseeset $CD QO
Q QUANTITY OF #5REBAR AT TOP ", ,Qmﬁ‘\;\\\\\\\‘

NOMINAL HEIGHT
TYPE DESIGNATION NOMINAL WIDTH

1-1/2" MIN. CLEAR

o el - 2T
T - =
40 |
g ] < 4 A Sx This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Justin
5 :_I:I = :\(2) #5 REBAR AT TOP Solitro, PE, on the date shown on the electronic signature.
- < ]
:t § g - C.M.U. Printed copies of this document are not considered sighed
© E ) GROUT and sealed and the signature must be verified on any
:"g (o] T electronic copies.
-z & - (2) #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM OF
o, LINTEL CAVITY
+ # BOTTOM REINFORCING PROVIDED DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:
11-5/8" ACTUAL IN LINTEL (VARIES) JS JS
12" NOMINAL WIDTH
DATE: CHECKED BY:
FILLED 04/14/2023 JS
JOB.#: SCALE:
230414 AS NOTED

SHEET
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REVISIONS BY

25" MIN. LAP CONTINUOUS STEEL

Z 4
4 m
STANDARD = 5
HOOK BOND =3
2) 2x WD. STUDS 7 X
DECO. WOOD CASING ) PT. SILL PLATES SR S v\
2x STUDS @16" O.C. SILL PLATE 2x8 RIDGE BOARD MBI -5 7 AR BTN
WOOD SHIM W/ 1/2' DRYWALL EA. SIDE AL /zx WALL FRAMING (3) 12d RAFTER TO RIDGE " , | | | | | | | | | |
\ @ < e E afe [ T [H—F—7verr.renr.
N—— POURED LINTEL 2x4 STUDS MAX. 72" O.C. Z | [ H [ [ IN GROUTED
geMu — H .7 H AN W/ (2) 12d TO RAFTER o & % = | | B | | CELL A
=+ s H (3) 1/2" X 8" ANCHOR BOLTS | | 4 Q
FILLED CELL == AND 2.5 CLIP TO PURLIN <208 nt
g FOUNDATION =N = W/ 2" X 2" X 1/8' WASHER AND q AR | Y | |
WALL (TYPICAL)—\E- _ ﬂ B NUT SPACED EVENLY FROM 2x4 COLLAR TIES Zoowl | | T | {—CLEANOUT REQD
— GRADE LINE 5 FLOOR TO BOND BEAM. SET @ 24" 0.C. W/ (3) 2x6 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. <;EC T T/ FORGROUTLIFT
GRADE LINE ANCHOR BOLTS H.,. - H IN JOINTS TO FILLING. 12d TO RAFTERS H2.5 CLIP EACH RAFTER 75 E =) | | . | | | ;Sg”TFIIEIJgIISIiSE s
/ 6" MAX DISTANCE : .
DOOR PER PLAN FROM EDGE OR ENDS 2x4 PURLINPLATE | o8 PURLINE/PLATE | _.| | | NOT REQ'D
1" WD FRAME ?ZF gL gTE ANDA (WOOD FRAME BEARING WALL TO CMU) ! ! X / ] 17 T_——}STANDARD HOOK JUSTIN SOLITRO
" O.C. THERE AFTER DECKING | FOOTING
1'x2" WD. STOP TRUSS TOP or - FOOTING _
> BLOCKING Y MTS 16 STRAP OR (1) REINFORCNG— PROFES_SIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
1/4" X 3" SIMPSON SCREW z 5 Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
1@38}3%%34\;? PURLIN/PLATE = 5 480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
EXTERIOR FRAME TO O 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com

INTERIOR DOOR JAMB DETAIL BOTTOM PLATE ATTACHMENTS BLOCK WALL CONNECTION TYPICAL FILLED CELL DETAIL

CONVENTIONAL FRAME
JAMB ANCHOR TO BLOCK WITH LARGE VALLEY DETAIL DISCLAIMER:

BTON & MIPPONT VA PRI FORMED ARCH AND WALL SEE FRAMING PLAN AL LAPS 257N
BOTTOM & MIDPOINT MAX 6" .
FROM END SHEATHING 8d NAILS @ 6" O.C. \ WOOD TRUSSRAFTER @ 24" O.C. / IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/
\ U= " | AT g SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
‘ ya AT MASONRY OPENINGS 16" O.C. FRAME STUD WALL 3 DAL M B
TTNHETII 'ﬁ‘ [ = 2X4 P.T. W/ 1/4" X 4" IF EXTERIOR 1/2'CDX or 7/16" OSB = . il T | '| REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
- TAPCONS @ 6" O.C. TO SHEATHING W/ 15 Ib. FELT NAILED SP4 or SP2 @ 32" O.C. a | | | | S CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
O | el GARAGE DOOR C.M.U 3 SIDES (TYPICAL) 8d @ 6" O.C. EDGES 12" OC FIELD STUD TO TOP ~— A= "1 | | | | COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
- { IF INTERIOR HOME USE 1/2" (2) 2X4 PLATE ] PR SO P
2X4 BLOCKING WITH R-11 (min) INSULATION MSTA24 STRAPS @32" O.C. | it | | | | RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
" AT ARCH EDGE IF WALL BELOW IS BLOCK it MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS,
8" CMU CHEDG ( 2 AN O
2X4 P.T. PLATE WITH
/ 12" x 8" OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
/2" x 8" EXPANSION BOLTS
#5 VERTICAL GROUTED CMU WALL BELOW W/ 2" WASHER @ 32" O.C. MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
CELLS PER PLAN —— MAX. 6" FROM ENDS POURED CELL W/ (1) #5 PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
BAR CONT. FROM BOND EXCEPTIONS.
BEAM TO FOOTING

STEP DOWN TIE BEAM

GARAGE DOOR JAMB 8" CMU ARCH TOP FRAME DETAIL KNEE WALL DETAIL

J AMB AT EXTERIOR DOOR WIND OW J AMB 8" CMU A. One (1) min 18 ga., 1/4-inch crown x 3/4-inch leg staple spaced 8-inch o.c. and F-CHANNEL WALL CONNECTION DETAIL

WOOD- Three (3) 18 ga., 3 crown x 3/4-inch leg staples in diamond pattern spaced 24-inc o.c.

securing each panel lap
B. One (1) min. 1 3/4-inch long x 0.072-inch dia. x min. 3/16-inch head dia. trim nail MASONRY- One (1) 14 ga., %" long T nail or 9 ga., min 5/8-inch long Stub nail with 3/8-inch diameter head spaced

spaced 48-inch o.c. in fascia cap 8-inch o.c.

SOFFIT ATTACHMENT DETAIL

—
—
Attachment LIJ M
See detail _I O
NOTE: WHEN BUCKS ARE LESS THAN 14" ! Z
THICK TAPCONS MUST BE 1/4"x 3 1/2' LONG
AND RAN THROUGH WINDOW MULLEINS AND SILL BELOW Staple e Z W 2
BUCK STRIPS TO SMU TO SEE MFGS. SPECS. WINDOW VENTED SOFFIT AS TRUSSES OR | — Fascia Board v @) — O A N
r SELECTED RAFTERS ——— LL. = @)
DOOR FRAME TO BLOCKj EXTERIOR DOOR I ' (NON-VENTED IF SEALED 2x FRAMING @ 24" O.C Tiimn meail L 3 | . < x N
ATTIC) C. -,‘ g1
M THRESHOLD BELOW =i W/(2) 12d EACH END — — J‘ LL] — > - M
TIE T |~ m m S P ————— | Soff S) O 4
_-'.V | Al [ 17 2x4 P.T. W/ 1/4"X4” 5 it = ! u
MREEhe "\\ LA |I\ METAL DRIP /TAPCONS@24” 0.C. — Stapla /8 E E j
= i — EDGE OR TO FRAME (2) 12d Ch z .
I L 8" CMU AR SURE TREATED 2X e ¢ @16'0.C. Diamond Pattern o A — - = 0O
\ WINDOW BUCK ANCHOR TO J NI
8'CMU PRESSURE TREATED #5 VERTICAL GROUTED CMU D g X N Z LLl O
it 2x6 FASCIA : : e LD
#5 VERTICAL GROUTED U B B ANCHOR 1O CELLS PER PLAN (SEE MANUFACTURER SPECS.) x . Substrate L] o0 0 O
TAPCONS 24" O.C. CONCRETE SILL BELOW SEE ELEVATIONS m LIJ O ;
(SEE MANUFACTURER SPECS.) , Z
THRESHOLD BELOW
12" ALUMINUM SOFFIT INSTALLATION: | ; = O
| Z S 8
F-CHANNEL LL << g O
" . [ |
SOFFIT PANEL (A) AND FASCIA CAP (B) ATTACHMENT AT THE EAVE 12" ALUMINUM SOFFIT INSTALLATION: Z v N 5
I_ —
—

. _ TABLE R803.2.3.1
R803.2.3.1 Sheathing Fastenings ROOF SHEATHING ATTACHMENT 2

Wood structural panel sheathing shall be fastened to roof framing in accordance with Table R803.2.3.1. Where

. . .15, - . . 3 WIND SPEED This structure has been designed to withstand the forces
FRAME WAL L the sheath.mg thickness is 1%, n?ches énd less? sheathing shailst.)e fastened w1t.h ASTM F1667 RSRS.-OI (2%'x generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
0.113") nails. Where the sheathing thickness is greater than 33 inches, sheathing shall be fastened with ASTM Rafter/Truss 115 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida
F1667 RSRS-03 (2 %" x 0.131") nails or ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 (3"x0.120") nails. RSRS-01, RSRS-03 and : Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.
WOOD BASED EXTERIOR SHEATHING . , , 71667 RSF Spacing
¢ RSRS-04 are ring shank nails meeting the specifications in ASTM F1667. ) mph mph mph mph mph mph mph mph
o > 3)1 LAYER 15# FELT DRAINAGE PLANE 24 1n. o.C. g,
< \\\ 11/
|/ /(OPAPERBACK METAL LATH CONDENSER UNIT TABLE R803.2.2. EIFIEIFIEIFIBIRE) PR FIE]FIE]E SN 3 S0y,
¥ " .-a".\c E N s..'u.
5) 7/8' NOMINAL STUCCO THICKNESS / MINIMUM ROOF SHEATHING THICKNESS EXPOSURE B Y &lo
DRAINAGE PLANE OVERLAP CONTROL Rafter/Truss No. 81395
BEAD FLASHING AND MEMBRANE STRIP . . Rafter/T . WIND SPEED SG= 0.42 6| 6 |6 6 |66 |6|6|6|6|4|4]|4|4]4]|4 .
OVER WOOD FRAME/MASONRY CONNECTION —INSTALL MIN. (2) 3/8"x17/8 alter/1russ spacing = 0.
: O EXPANSION BOLTS IN FACTORY 24 in. o.c
g 2)METAL OR PLASTIC EXPANSION JOINT KOCK OUT PLUGS - UL 115 mph 120 mph 130 mph 140 mph 150 mph 160 mph 170 mph 180 mph Rafter/Truss 6 1 6 16 6 6 6 6 6 6|6 6 6 616
S UM R ¢ SG=0.49 RIY,
R R T - 1 ﬁigg&ﬁngSTT Fﬁils) ECCOT\I’gII\{IIII\JJgDV]\;%OEI?( Ifi?é\;lg% Minimum Sheathing Thickess, inches 7/16 7/16 7/16 7/16 15/32 19/32 19/32 19/32 2 SS E\\ 2
MASONRY WALL or SLAB BELOW [ (Panel Span Rating) Exposure B (24/16) (24/16) (24/16) (24/16) (32/16) (40/20) (40/20) (40/20) EXPOSURE C 1, W
e .,44_. CA et J?INTEQUALTO PROTECTTO RAP BT-20XL- iy
'4 _.q: e o ..4 : 4.4_-' .- S ;. f 9" WIDE. TO EXTEND 2'BELOW THE CMU Minimum Sheathing ThiCkGSS, inches 7/16 7/16 15/32 19/32 19/32 19/32 19/32 23/32 Rafter/TI'U.SS 6 6 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3
A R P 5)5/8" NOMINAL STUCCO FINISH N\ (Pancl Span Rating) Exposure C - (@416) | <210) S (1020) (1020) 529 SG= 042
NOTE: NUMBERS INDICATE
SEQUENCE OF INSTALLATION MIN. 36"x36'x4" 2500 PSI Rafter/Truss 6| 6 |6 6|66 |6|6|6|6|6|6|4|4]|4]|4
CONCRETE PAD EXTERIOR WALL NAIL PATTERN: 5G= 049
T FLASHIN 1. PLYWOOD: (FIELD) USE 8d NAILS AT 6" O.C. SPACING . ) )
STUCCO S G (EDGE) USE 8d NAILS AT 4" O.C. SPACING (EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING) SUBSTITUTION: E= Nail spacing along panel edges (inches) This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Justin
CMU/FRAME INTERFACE ) ) ) ) ) ) . Solitro, PE, on the date shown on the electronic signature.
2ND FLOOR NAILING PATTERN: ZIP BOARD MAY BE USED F= Nail spacing along intermediate supports in the panel field (inches)
USE 8d NAILS AT 6" O.C. SPACING AT EDGES (GLUE AND NAIL) IN PLACE OF OSB/PLYWOOD Printed copies of this document are not considered signed
USE 8d NAILS AT 8" O.C. SPACING AT FIELD (GLUE AND NAIL) SHEATHING FOR ROOF, GABLE, a. For sheathing located a minimum of 4 feet from the perimeter edge of the roof, including 4 feet on each side of ridges and hips, and sealed and the signature must be verified on any
AND WALL SHEATHING. nail spacing is permitted to be 6 inches on center along panel edges and 6 inches on center along intermediate supports in the electronic copies.
GYPSUM BOARD NAILING PATTERN: panel field.
USE 5d NAILS AT 7" O.C. SPACING b. Where rafter/truss spacing is less than 24 inches on center, roof sheathing fastening is permitted to be in accordance with the
AWC WFCM or the AWC NDS. DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:
JS JS
STUCCO FLASHING DETAIL CONDENSOR ANCHORING DETAIL SHEATHING ATTACHMENT DETAIL DATE: CHECKED BY:
04/14/2023 JS
JOB.#: SCALE:
230414 AS NOTED
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REVISIONS BY

TRUSS PER PLAN

2x4 #2 SYP P.T.
/ BLOCKING @ 24" O.C.

W/ (2) 12d END NAILS
@ EACH END

K__ TRUSS PER PLAN

TRUSS PER PLAN —\

2x4 BLOCKING (2)12d
NAILS, TOENAILED @
EACH END.AT 24" O.C.

ROOF SHEATHING
PER PLAN

DTC CLIP, (2) 8d NAILS

NOTE:

PLATE LENGTHS MUST
BE AT LEAST 8-0"
LONG. TYP.

PIPE OR DUCT W/
PENETRATION OF
MORE THAN 50% OF
TOP PLATE WIDTH
INSTALL SIMPSON
PSPN516Z W/ (12) 16d
NAILS TYP. TOP & BOT.

(2) 10d NAILS @ 3" O.C.
WITHIN 48" OF SPLICE

THEN (2) ROWS 10d NAILS

@ 8" 0.C. OTHERWISE

ATTACH 2x4 STUDS TO

DOUBLE 2x4 TOP
PLATE

PROVIDE 2x4 ON TOP
OF 2x8 TO PAD OUT
TOP PLATE. ATTACH
W/ (2) 10d NAILS 3" O.C.
(SOLID BLOCK W/ 2x6)

NAIL FIELD INSTALLED
TOP PLATE TO FRAME
WALL OR PRE-
ASSEMBLED WALL
PANEL W/ (2) 10d NAILS
@ 8" 0.C. (FOLLOW
NAILING
REQUIREMENTS THIS

DETAIL FOR ALL TOP
PLATE SPLICE
LOCATIONS)

(2) 10d NAILS @ 3" O.C.
WITHIN 48" OF SPLICE
THEN (2) ROWS 10d
NAILS @ 8" O.C.

@ INTO BLOCKING, (4) 8d
NAILS INTO TOP PLATE

TOP PLATE W/ (3)12d
TOE-NAILS TYPICAL AT
ALL LOCATION

(2) 16d TOE NALS —
BRACE TO LEDGER

SIMPSON LTA2

| DOUBLE TOP PLATE

'ﬁ’QPLANs

BLOCKING TO CMU W/ 2x4 LEDGER W/ (2) 10d OTHERWISE 2x4 WALL BE YOND
—
t’:@?é’li\'ggEV\éﬁNOR (10) 10d NAILS AND NALS @ EACH WEB ~ \ AGAINST 2x8 STUDS
“EA,I\;\IE;;;,\/ASENTOR EXTERIOR SHEATHING. ATTACHED PER
Z ATTACH PER PLAN (WF08)
SIMPSON META16 S FROM TOP OF WALL 2¥|(53Fce)LRA'\|IDELOP PLATE
L
STD CONDITION @ CMU % TOBOTTOM TOP SPLICE @ (2) ROWS 12d NAILS
' va s2ser sps ar | oouste zxaTor S wALsoTIONPLAT O o o JUSTIN SOLITRO
SIMPSON DTC, (2) &d 11 16" O.C. TO EACH PLY OF BUILT
TOP PLATE W/ (4)12d 0.C. EA. FACE OR (3)
NAILS INTO BLOCKING, UP COLUMN BELOW W/ 0 . - ) -
(4) 8d NAILS TO TOP MASONRY WALL OR _/ o 2x8 #2 SYP PT. BASE ATTACH 2x4 STUDS TO TOE-NAILS TYPICAL (2) 10d NAILS L - ] ROWS 12d NAILS . PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 81395
TRUSS PER PLAN PLATE LINTEL SEE PLAN G PLATE W/1/2" x 8" TOP PLATE W/ (3)12d AT ALL LOCATION . ) . _ gTéi%iRi?(lé@éé Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
/l/ k PTEN HE B@;))LTOR ;(L)EL%AICLASTLT\JPICAL o TOP SPLICE [ GREATER HEADER 480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
Y TITEN HD @ 32'0.C. & \ justi i
‘ " ! : 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com
TRUSS PER PLAN 6" FROM EACH END BOTTOM SPLICE OVER DOUBLE 2x8 TOP TOP PLATE CORNER TRANSITION - H LSTA30 HE ADER TO ] @
~ VAULTED CONDITION @ CMU o o STDSUNO
TOP PLATE TRANSITION (2X4 TO 2X8 WALLS) [[| — DOWNFRAME TO
2x4 SYP #2 BLOCKING, LT DOOR SIM TO
@ 24" 0.C. W/ (2)12d ’ WFOL
g, AL @ A TYPICAL TOP PLATE SPLICE (@ BEARING WALL WE2 | axstosTe DISCLAIMER:
' SIMPSON LTA2 TRUSS TO CMU il ATTACH JAMB STUDS
T WALL SHEATHING PER W/ (10) 10d NAILS & MIN. 41/8" 1= IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/
M= PLAN ENBEDMENT OR SIMPSON PER WO SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
- HGAM10 W/ (4) 1/4" x11/2" SDS MIN. 1/2" SIMPSON TITEN-HD SCREW ANCHOR AS INDICATED ON THE STRUCTURAL i BASE PLATE TO BE
2x WALL, SEE PLAN SCREWS & (4) 1/4" TAPCONS OR 21/4" INSTALLED @ MAX. 24" O.C. W/MIN. 7" PLANS "BASE CONNECTOR" ie, 1 ATTACHED TO FTG REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
EQUAL MAINTAINING MIN. 2" EMBEDMENT INTO FOUNDATION. SQUARE SIMPSON TITEN-HD, 1/2" THREADED ’ USING 1/2" @ JBOLTS CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
STD CONDITION @ FRAME WALL EMBEDMENT @ ENDS, _ <5 WASHERS ARE NOTREQUIRED BETWEEN ROD, AND 1/2' JBOLT. MAY BE OR EPOXY ANCHOR @ COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
TRUSS PER PLAN OTHERWISE 24" O.C. U.N.O. ON s = ANCHOR AND BASE PLATE. MAINTAIN AMIN. INSTALLED AND OR SUBSTITUTED BY 6" FROM EA. END OF WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT
(4)10d NAILS @ EA FRAMING PLANS 2 R 2-1/4" EDGE DISTANCE FROM THE CONCRETE THE CONTRACTOR WITHOUT BASE PLATE & WALL ’
/l/ BLOCKING TO AR —~— OR MASONRY FACE. INSTALLERS: REFER TO ADDITIONAL REVIEW EOLLOWING THE OPENINGS & 32" O.C RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
PLATE ¢ MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTALLATION INSTALLATION INFORMATION W/ 7" MIN EMBED. & 2° MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS,
TRUSS PER PLAN TRUSS PER PLAN SPECIFICATIONS AS REQUIRED. PROVIDED ON THIS SCHEDULE. WASHER. AT SLAB OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
(2)10d NAILS TO " DRILL & EPOXY: MIN. 1/2" THRE ADED ROD, ASTM : STEP DOWNS, EMBED. MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
BOTTOM CHORD 21/4 : - ' NOTE TO CONTRACTOR: MUST BE 7" BELOW
> Ji F1554 GRADE 36, Fy=36ksi, Fu=58ksi, INSTALLED ALL "BASE CONNECTORS" SHALL BE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
SJL%?ZCI:(TNIZND OF 5 @ MAX. 32" O.C., USING 1/2"NUT AND SIMPSON | SpACED AS INDICATED THIS DOOR STEP EXCEPTIONS.
- . B0 BP1/2 SQ. WASHER OR EQUAL (2'x2'x3/16"), W/ SCHEDULE, 6" FROM ENDS OF WALL OPENING b T BASE PLATE
2x4 SYP #2FLAT S i E—— ‘._' RIS MIN. 7 EMBEDMENT INTO FOUNDATION USING FRAMING, AND WITHIN 6" EACH SIDE
(822)1T0TdONMAg-§OT§D BLOCKING, @ 24" O.C. H LAY 2x4 SYP #2 BLOCKING I B B acri e '\SA'I'\K'IP??/’jﬂi%gf;g&ﬁ%gigga% E/'A'NTA'N A | OF BOTTOM PLATE SPLICES, U.N.O.
W/ (2) 12d END NAILS g OVER THE TOP OF THE BOTTOM S L2 Pl
@EACH END OF @ EACH END. LINTEL PER CHORD. ATTACH W/(2) 10d CONCRETE OR MASONRY FACE VERIFY ALL NUTS TO BE INSTALLED 0 Z ‘z 0
BLOCKING \ PLAN NAILS @ EACH TRUSS 24" O.C. SNUG-TIGHT PLUS 2/3's OF A TURN SP4 @ BASE OF EA —
WALL SHEATHING PER MAX. BLOCKING SHALL EXTEND
PLAN AMIN. OF (1) TRUSS BAY EACH MIN. 1/2" J-BOLT INSTALLED @ MAX. 32'0.C,, inggDUxA?iniEEﬁg\lgN :|
WM :¥ 2 SIDE OF BOND BEAM, TYP MIN. " ASTM A307 OR BETTER W/MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT
X WALL, SEE PLAN o 1-1/2" \NTO FOUNDATION USING 1/2" NUT AND NOTES & CONNECTOR >- I
LEG LEGEND SHEE T FOR MORE
SIMPSON BP1/2 SQ. WASHER OR EQUAL INFORMATION 2X CRIPPLES @ 16" O.C. I I I
ALT. BLOCKING @ FRAME CONDITION  BEARING CONDITION @ CMU WALL DISTANCE PROM THE CONCRETE OR - T | o
. DISTANCE FROM THE CONCRETE OR TOP AND BOTTOM IF O
MASONRY FACE. LEG OF J-BOLT SHALL BE A HEADER IS NOT FLUSH
MIN. 1-1/2" AS MEASURED FROM SHAFT FACE SP4 TOP OF CRIPPLE AT AGAINST TOP PLATE :C Z
TO END OF LEG AS SHOWN THIS SCHEDULE STRAP LOCATION *WHEN STUD LENGTH
IS <12"USE LSTA30 Y Z x w
ALL CLIP DETAIL TU | | ATE C C UL WRAPPLD OVER T0P O 4 It
W WF1 NOT USED WE3 STD. BASE PLATE CONN. SCHEDULE | WE4 T o = >
PLATE & NAILED TO LL z O
HEADER EA. SIDE W/ I < n'd (Q\
PER CURRENT EDITION FBC-R SECTION M1305: NOTE TO CONTRACTOR: IE DESIGN DOCUMENTS INDICATE THAT AN I 7 ] (11) 10d NAILS LIJ — m
2x4 SYP #2 BLOCKING ATTICS CONTAINING APPLIANCES SHALL BE CONTACTEOR FOR A/C UNITIS TO BE RECESS INTO THE ROOF : ; N —_—— 2 O
@ 48" O.C. MAX. W/(3) TRUSSES AT 24" O.C PROVIDED WITH AN OPENING AND CLEAR AND ADDITIONAL REVIEW PRIOR TRUSS SYSTEM, THE TRUSS SUPPLIER 4 \ SP4 TOP OF CRIPPLE AT U —I
120 TOENAILS @ EA \ ] ROOF SHEATHING PER .C. UNOBSTRUCTED PASSAGEWAY LARGE ENOUGH TO TO CONSTRUCTION IF SHALL DESIGN TRUSS TOP CHORDS AND/OR STRAP LOCATION Z ! T LL
END. REDUCE PLAN ATTACH PER TYP. NON-LOAD ALLOW REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST APPLIANCE, BUT TRUSS/PLAN ORIENTATION BOTTOM CHORDS TO SUPPORT AMIN. (2) I l 1] =
SPACING TO 24" O.C. NAILING SCHEDULE BEARING WALLPER © SIMPSONDTC @ 48" ——— NOT LESS THAN 30" HIGH AND 22" WIDE. A LEVEL AT AIR HANDLER UNIT 75lb POINT LOAD EACH TRUSS AT THE A/C (2) ROWS 12d NAILS x -
@ WALLS CARRYING PLAN. STUDS @ 24 0.C. ATTACH W/ (6) 8d SERVICE SPACE NOT LESS THAN 30" DEEP AND 30" DIFFERS THAN INDICATED IN LOCATION. MEANS OF A/C SUPPORT SHALL STAGGERED @ 12" O.C. (A - = N
LOADS SUCH AS 0.C. MAX. STUD NAILS (MAX. & WIDE SHALL BE PRESENT ALONG ALL SIDES OF THE THIS DETAIL BE BY OTHERS - EA FACE OR (3) ROWS — — D I
CABINETS OR HEAVY SPACING TO BE VERTICAL GAP APPLIANCE WHERE ACCESS IS REQUIRED. REFER TO . . : 12d NALS STAGGERED ) Z L O
SHELVING REDUCED DOWNTO  BETWEEN 12" LONG SECTION M1305 FOR ADDITIONAL RE QUIRED 12 L @ 12" 0.C. FOR 2X10 ah)] @)
SIMPSON DTC @ EACH 16" 0.C. MAX. @ BLOCK & TRUSS T —— TYP. NON-LOAD INFORMATION NOT COVERED ON DETAIL PSLEAi STANDARD TRUSS OR GREATER HEADER LLl e O
HORIZONTAL BLOCK ‘ L o ASRYING  BOTTOM CHORD/ N pEARING WAL PeR ROOF SHEATHING - — 1 TOP CHORD VARIES SEE HEADER e LL ;
LOCATION. ATTACH W/ J LOADS SUCH AS TRUSS BLOCKING.) 1S PLAN. STUDS @ 24 ATTACH PER NAILING ; i SCHEDULE FOR Z
(6) 8d NAILS (MAX. ¥ CABINETS ORHEAVY  REDUCE DTC SPACING \N » 0.C. MAX. STUD SCHEDULE S MIN. BY OTHERS Vs TRUSS WEBS NOT HEADER CONNECTION = @)
(6) BANALS MAX. 3 SHELVING. TO 24" O.C. FOR 5 SPACING TO BE GENERAL NOTE: ,lv ,l., SHOWN FOR CLARITY e oRAATON < >
» WALLS CARRYING T . REDUCED DOWN'TO ||\ sALL ATION AND/OR Ll <
BETWEEN 12" LONG HOLD TOP OF — 16" MAX AIR HANDLER UNIT. H
BLOCK & TRUSS NON-LOAD BEARING  -OADS SUCH AS — €' 0.C. MAX @ REQUIREMENTS OF AH.U. L s = O
EOTTOM CHORD/ h CABINETS OR HEAVY N LOCATIONS CARRYIN@ THE AR HANDLER / SPECIFICATIONS BY LSTA30 HEADER TO | ] z N _I
WALL DOWN 1- & SHELVING NN = LOADS SUCH AS UNIT OR SYSTEM 2x4 #2 SYP RAT RUN J BUILDER NOTMED 1 STUDS U.N.O.
TRUSS BLOCKING.) BELOW BOTTOM OF CABINETS ORHEAVY | |1al | RE PROVIDED TOP AND BOTTOM MIN 2 * i I— -
2% BLOCKING X 12" TRUSS BOTTOM 2x BLOCKING x12" y SHELVING. (2)BAYS PAST AIC = FILLING AND BLKING M
BY MECHANICAL s AS REO'D W/ (2) ROWS
LONG @ HORIZONTAL CHORD. LONG @ TRUSS \ LOCATION. MIN (3) BAY : 2x4 #2 SYP CROSS Q @
N CONTRACTOR OR BY 3 ) BRACING (AT 45°) W/ OF 12d @ 16" O.C. TO
BLOCKING LOCATION LOCATION FOR CLIP :*\ OTHERS I__I_APE\L\V/ S)T%?%j Nm#sp BRACING (AT ) i | OF 124 @16"0C. A
FOR CLIP ATTACHMENT, @ 48" OEAC ss. N |
ATTACHMENT. ATTACH 0.C. ATTACH TO WALL EACH SIDE — | RUNS. TYP EACH SIDE | x 2X STUDS TVYP. ™M
TO WALL SINGLE TOP SINGLE TOP PLATE W/ — HOLD TOP OF [ DRANPAN& \‘x —
PLATE W /MIN. (4) &d MIN. (4) 8d NAILS. NON-LOAD BEARING CONDENSATE LINE BY ATTACH JAMB STUDS
NAILS. WALL DOWN 1- ]2" STANDARD TRUSS ! 1 | OTHERS PER WFO08 O
SINGLE 2x TOP PLATE BELOW BOTTOM OF BOTTOM CHORD — T 2 1
PLYWOOD SHEATHING
SINGLE 2x TOP PLATE TRUSS BOTTOM | BY BUILDER AS REQD BASE PLATE TO BE
CHORD. ATTACHED TO FTG
FOR LEVEL WORKING C
SURFACE + USING 1/2" J-BOLTS OR
I DOOR T EPOXY ANCHOR @ 6"
NON-BEARING WALL (PARALLEL TRUSS W C TRUSSE OPENNG PLATE WAL
- FS A/ IN R SS S PLATE & WALL This structure has been designed to withstand the forces

WE6

OPENINGS & 32" O0.C. W/
7" MIN EMBED PER BRG

generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida

SZfIl'U@iDD?JAS%OgEI?EA WALL SCHEDULE. AT Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.
NOTES: BEARING WALL SLAB STEP DOWNS,
1) ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE COLUMN G EMBED. MUST BE 7" Wi,
2) ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 3/4" OF THE THICKNESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION SCHEDULE ON NOTES & MIN. BELOW STEP o S. S iy,
3) FOR 5-PLY, PROVIDE 1/4'DIA. x51/2" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL (SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY) . OUTSIDE (2) 2xd's EDGE DISTANCE EUIDER NOTE CONNECTOR LEGEND & '\\“..J‘.. 0[//\
4) TOLERANCES: ALL DIMENSION TO BE HELD WITHIN +/-1/4" 21/2"EDGE ) PER DETALL SOFFIT ER AMING NOT SHEET FOR MORE INFO. P TBASE PLATE N\ \\c E st 4’0
1"EDGE 11/2" EDGE REQUIRED WITH ALUMINUM 3
J OR VINYL SOFFITS No. 81395
— —  a Lod x 3" ROOF SHEATHING, .
10d x 3" COMMON e | ROOF SHEATHING, FASTEN PER PLAN HEADER DETAIL NOTES: *
: i L FASTEN PER PLAN 1. UPLIFT CONNECTORS INDICATED ON THIS DE TAIL ARE ONLY REQUIRED
| 8 . _ "/X WHEN BEARING WALL HAS UPLIFT. IF FRAMING PLAN INDICATES STATE OF
3 B X 21/2" 9 — ™ ! o o CONNECTORS, THEY WILL SUPERCEDE THE STANDARD CONNECTORS b
z o) i 21/4 0) 5N z 2x4 FRAMING @ 24" SHOWN HERE AND THE STANDARD CONNECTORS ARE NOT REQUIRED. LOR\D S
: 1172 & N G b = < 0.C. MAX RV RE AN
& |4 I § S ~ < 3 2x4 FRAMING @ 24" = A% %) SIONAL R
S & Y N W & 0.C. MAX PROVIDE (4)10d x 3" 2. REQUIRED NUMBER OF KING STUDS PER THE HE ADER SUPPORT Ny, e
o~ | = r ® a : 2x SCAB w/10d NAILS : R (4) 10dx HEDULE ON NOTE NNECTOR LEGEND SHEET. QUANTITY OF KIN fiin
~ L 1 0d x 3" COMMON —— : ™ % ; . NAILS AT JOINT SCHEDULE ON NOTES & CONNECTOR LEGEND SHEET. QU OF KING
/ X % i ’ @ 4"0C. _ PROVIDE (4)10d X STUDS SHOWN ON FRAMING PLANS SHALL SUPERCEDE THE QUANTITY AS
. / ' : " : AN PERENG TRUSSES 1 -E NALS AT JOINT SHOWN ON STANDARD DETAILS.
10d x 3" COMMON OPP. © o X PER PLAN T A S v BEAR 2x SCAB w/10d NAILS
Q =K o - u
SIDE q z z u z x L0d x 3" OPP. SIDE JE - = @4"'ocC 3. JACK STUDS SHALL BE INDICATED ON FRAMING PLANS BY THE DIAMOND
Q [ < [ 2 [ o g x 3" OPP. S TRUSS CONNECTION S t PER-ENG TRUSSES DESIGNATION AND SHALL BE THE BEARING SUPPORTMEMBERS FOR
5 % 7 E g PERPLAN - 2x FASCIA PER PLAN 2XFASCIA HEADERS. IF NO JACK STUD DESIGNATIONS ARE SHOWN, REFER TO THE
< : : ' . S { HEADER SUPPORT SCHEDULE ON NOTES & CONNECTOR LEGEND SHEET.
g " > - < ’ | X CMU WALL PER PLAN SoEs (LZE)SSETF?E NALSTO TRUSS CONNECTION —— (2) 8d TOE NAILS
& A\ . SN 4 PTLEDGER W PER PLAN TOLEDGER 4. CONTRACTOR TO NAIL 15tKING STUD INTO HEADER PER HEADER SCHED. This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Justin
X —— 10d x3"COMMON — ~ ¢ DISTANCE PER = H 114" x4" TAPCONS @ 12" N 2x4 LEDGER W/(2) 16d THEN ATTACH ADDIT'L KINGS AS REQD. Solitro, PE, on the date shown on the electronic signature.
OPP. SIDE DETAIL = > , X 2x FRAME WALL PER NAILS @ 16" O.C.
/l/ /l/ /l/ E“E O.C. PLAN _\/\_ L Printed copies of this document are not considered signed
(2) 2x4's (2) 2x6's (2) 2x8's " SEE ELEV. FOR SEE ELEV. FOR and sealed and the signature must be verified on any
INSIDE PLY NAILS NAILED AT 8" O/C O.H. SIZE O.H. SIZE electronic copies.
(2) 2x COLUMN STAGGERED. OUTSIDE NAILS NAILED AT 8" O/C. OUTSIDE 2x's
( ) /[ & /[ & DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:
JS JS
DATE: CHECKED BY:
TYPICAL BUILT-UP STUD COLUMN DETAIL WF7 TYPICAL SCAB OVERHANG WES WALL HEADER WE9 04/14/2023 IS
JOB.#: SCALE:

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

230414

AS NOTED

SHEET

Al4



REVISIONS BY

HEADER SUPPORT
NO. OF JACKS & STUDS (1) LSTA30 (TYP. HDR. HT.)
REQ. AT OPENINGS (NOTE: USE ALT. STRAP LENGTH T R U SS N OT E S
o CUSTOM HDR. HTS. TO 2) LSTA36 (1 e EA. END OF HDR
OPENING |2 X 4" WALL 2" x 6" WALL STRAPS MAINTAIN COVERAGE SHOWN.) @) (10 EA. )
SIZE JACKS | STUDS | JACKS |STUDS
EAEND | EAEND | EAEND | EAEND (1) LSTA30 (TYP. HDR. HT.) -NOTE TO TRUSS INSTALLER-FRAMER: FOLLOW BUILDING COMPONENT
14 (1) 2) (1) 2) (1) USP LSTA30 CRIPPLE STUDS o 16" 0.C. BETWEEN SAFETY INFORMATION (BCSI 1-03) DOCUMENTS BCSI-B1 BCSI-B2, BCSCI-B7 TO
— HEADER & TOP PLATE WHEN APPLICABLE STORE, HANDLE, INSTALL, GROUND BRACE AND TEMPORARY BRACE TRUSSES
4'-9 (2) 3) (2 (2) (1) USP LSTA30 W/ SP1 AND SP2 TOP AND BOTTOM EACH STUD OUT IN THE FIELD. DOCUMENTS ARE TYPICALLY INCLUDED WI/TRUSS
'-16' PACKAGES AND ARE READILY AVAILABLE FROM WTCA AT 608-310-6726. _
v-16 ) (4) @) ) (2) USP LSTAS0 (2) 2X12 No.2 SYP HEADER w/7/16" 0SB SPACER ?ggg&%ﬁs PER INSTALLATION NOTES: F l A PLANS
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS -DRILL AND EPOXY AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS. EPOXY=SIMPSON SET EPOXY FGTR TO BE INSTALLED WITH SDS & TITEN HD'S
FLAT STRAPS PER CHART ABOVE TO BE BENT BOTTOM OF HEADER TO BE AT OPENING HEAD HEIGHT PACKAGED WITH PART.

OVER TOP PLATE ** HOLD DOWN CONNECTIONS

-FIELD INSTALL PART ON SIDE OF TRUSS WHICH
COINCIDES WITH SOLID FILLED CELL.

SP-4's -(2)HETA 16 APPLICATION: EA. ANCHOR IS TO BE INSTALLED ON OPPOSITE SIDES

NOT REQUIRED @ BEARING WALLS NOTED (2) LSTA24' S(1 o EA. END OF HDR) OF WOOD MEMBER CENTERED IN MASONRY BOND BEAM W/ 8-16d NAILS PER
WITHOUT UPLIFT TO TRIMMER STUD BELOW STRAP. :FFAESV'C;[II:EN HD TO BE INSTALLED MIN 4" FROM TOP OF
‘ SEE FLOOR PLAN NOTES FOR (2) FULL-LENGTH STUDS AT EACH SIDE OF OPENING -NOTE: ~ ALL CONNECTORS TO BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH INSTALL TITEN N D NOT O BE INSTALLED I PART ADLAGENT JUSTIN SOLITRO
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS . X
REQUIRED CONNECTION MANUFACTURES RECOMENDATIONS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND WITH ALL OF HD'S IN EVERY HOLES. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
OTHER HOLE ON -
THE CATALOG SPECIFIED FASTNERS UNO THE PART -TRUSS TO BE CONNECTED TOGETHER PER TRUSS .
2-ROWS 12d NAILS STAGGERED ———TRIMMER STUDS: TYPICAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
) ) K @ 12" O/C EACH FACE OR (1) REQ. EACH SIDE OPENINGS UP TO 6'-0* WIDE -PIGGYBACK ASSEMBLY TO BE INSTALLED, BRACED & DIAGONALLY BRACED PER TRUSS N.T.S. 480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
U . ) i 3-ROWS 12d NAILS STAGGERED (2) REQ. EACH SIDE OPENINGS 6'-0" TO 12'-0" WIDE DESING DRAWINGS AND TRUSS INSTALLATION DETAILS BY OTHERS. 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com
/ - 2 @ 12" O/C FOR 2°x10" OR N—(6) 16d o EA. END 4 FRAMING AROUND OPENINGS SHALL BE TYPICAL FGTR SINGLE INSTALLATION
2x CRIPPLES @ \ GREATER HEADER G CONNECTORS (U.N.O):
) 4 10d @ 8" 0.C. STAGGERED 7 No.2 OR BETTER SYP
16" O0.C. W/ (2) 12d » ™ 2 “| EACH MEMBER (TYP - TRUSSES TO C.M.U. WALLS: 1HETA16
TOENAILS T/B /’/ Z ) ’ - TRUSSES TO WOOD BEAM OR BEARING WALLS: 1 MTS12. MIN. 6.100 INSTALLATION NOTES:
?;P Sf;fg/z(z.). (2) 10d TOENAILS OR (2) - JACKS: (1) TUCS7 WIb-8d X 1 & 6-64X 17 THE FAGE. NTOFACE R TRUSS. e TOTAL WM, &b
X172 . SR .
N |N——(2) 2x HEADER SEE PLAN 16d ENDNAILS EA. STUD ) ] ; DISCLAIMER:
0.C. @) -NOTE: PROVIDE 2x BLOCKING AT RAISED HEEL TRUSSES - ANCHOR EMBEDDED 12- M, USING SMPSON SET EPOXY,
10d NAILS @ 8"—/———-‘ —INTERIOR HEADER E:\(AEE%MENT - ANCHORS TO BE INSTALLED WITH A MINIMUM  OF 3 /2" FROM IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/
0/C TYP . (1) 2x SILL PLATE W/ (2) : / -NOTE: VALLEY SET TRUSSES W/MTS12 TO EACH TRUSS BELOW U.N.O. ON TRUSS ENGINEERING. EDGE OF WALL. SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
' A 12d TOENAILS ° X - SIMPSON SET EPOXY APPLICATION PER  MANUFACTURER'S REVI EW ALL I NFORMATION
DOUBLE 2x EXTERIOR HEADERS }/ SIMPSON $P-1 AT EACH STUD AT BOTIOM -HUC HANGER SHOULD BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT A MINIMUM END AND EDGE DISTANCE OF & INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
CRIPPLE STUD (1) 2x SILL PLATE W/ (2) ) 1-1/2" 1S MAINTAINED. % - ANCHOR NUTS SHOULD BE FINGER-TIGHT PLUS 1/3TO 112 CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
TYPICAL (U.N.O 12d TOENAILS. OPENING / : TURN W/ HAND WRENCH. COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
(UN.O) LARGER THAN 4 ft (2) 2x -MBHA 3.25-11.25 W/1-ATR 3/4"X8" W/ SIMPSON SET EPOXY @TOP & FACE OF CMU AND 18-10D N TRUSS T0 BE CONNECTED TOGETHER PER TRUSS WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT
SILL PLATE W/ MP3 CLIPS ' / TO BEAM - INSTALL MGT ON SIDE OF TRUSS WHICH COINCIDES W/SOLID MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
| EACH SIDE e -AT EACH ENTRY BEAM BEARING POINT AT TOP CMU PROVIDE (2) HETA. 24. EA. e MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS,
NV 7« STUDS TYP. L HETA 24 W/11-10D OR (2) HTSM 20. EA. HTSM 20 W/ 10-10D & (4)-1/4X2-1/4 TITEN TYPICAL MGT INSTALLATION OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
s MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
USP HTT16 TYP. U.N.O. -AN HUC410 COULD BE USED IN LIEU OF THE MBHA. HUC410 W/10-16d TO BEAM & (18) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
0, : ** HOLD DOWN CONNECTIONS 1/4"X2-3/4" TITENS OR TAPCONS TO CMU. ax #2 5P FILLER BLocKING  INSTALLATION NOTES:
3200 NOT REQUIRED @ BEARING RISy EXCEPTIONS.
@/V BOTTOM CHORD & FIELD -LGT3 TO BE INSTALLED WITH 12-SDS 1/4"X2-1/2"
2 WALLS NOTED WITHOUT UPLIFT 2PLY TRUSS X1 ,
de -WHERE TRUSS STRAPS ARE NOT IN PROPER PLACEMENT PROVIDE A (SIMPSON) PER PLAN Tuss OO PACKACED T AR 1O USS & (43I XS TITEN HO'S
HTSM16 FOR UPLIFTS UP TO 1,045 Lbs. HTSM16 W/8-10d x 1" & 4-1/4" x 2-1/4" WALL & FILLED CELLS -TRUSS PLIES TO BE CONNECTED TOGETHER PER TRUSS
SP-4's AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH (BEARING) STUD MASONRY SCREWS . APPLIES TO A MAXIMUM OF 3 TRUSSES PER WALL. MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

-2X8 FILLER TOBE #2 S.Y.P. 32" LONG MIN. & FASTENED W/2
STAGGERED ROWS OF 16d's AT 3" 0.C. ALONG BOTTOM
CHORD & ALONG TOP CHORD WHERE FILLER OVERLAPS TOP
CHORD.

-AT LOCATIONS WHERE TRUSS IS NEAR A CORNER  FASTEN
2X8 FILLER BLOCKING TO FACE OF TRUSS FARTHEST AWAY
FROM THE WALL CORNER.

-AT LOCATIONS WHERE TRUSS IS NEAR A CORNER  THIS
DETAIL WILL APPLY WHEN SPECIFIED ON TRUSS LAYOUT.

P.T. BOT. PLATE -NOTE: ENGINEER OF RECORD TO BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY IF TRUSS

ENGINEERING VARIES OR DEVIATES FROM SEALED TRUSS PLAN/TRUSS
WALL HEADER DETAIL TYPICAL FRAMING @ EXT. DOOR OPENINGS PLACEMENT PLAN.

N.T.S N.T.S CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY W/ ANSITPI 1-2002 SECTION 2.6. TRUSS
o S MANUFACTURER/ DESIGNER TO COMPLY WITH ANSI/TPI 1-2002 SECTION 2.7 & 2.8.

GIRDER TRUSS LGT3 INSTALLATION W/ FILLER
(1 OR 2 PLY)

STRAPPING PER TRUSS PLAN
LEGEND

SIMPSON MGT : GIRDER TRUSS

y Z XwQ
QO = —J I~
m —
O & O _
DOUBLE TOP PLATE 22-10d TO TRUS PER PLAN Z :C ] LL
ABBREVIATION LIST SIMPSON CONNECTORS a N = A5
|
2.0E PSL LVL POST y 5/8" x 16" GRADE 3 : — 1T
4+ OR BETTER MACHINE A.B. Anchor Bolt HB Hose Bibb U.N.O. \L;nlpfssé\l oted Otherwise EACH FLOOR TRUSS ATTACHED TO CMU WITH )] Z M O
BOLT OR A307 ANCH. Abv. Above Int. Interior VB anity Base (1-HETA16 W/10-10d x 1 1/2 (CAP=1805#) & AT LL] O
< < BOLT (SEE NOTE) AJC Air-Conditioner K/Wall Kneewall Vert. Vertical FRAME CONNECTION WITH (1)-MTS 20 W/14-10d x 1 o O ;
2 Adj. Adjustable K.S. Knee Space xTLR xerﬁlham - Boof 1/2".(CAP=730#) 05 =
"l —— SIMPSON HTT22 w/20-10d A.F.F. Above Finished Floor Laun. Laundry W V\;eanShe:oug o0 EACH ROOF TRUSS AT CMU TO BE ATTACHED WITH ; 9
;II 70 BUILT-UP COLUMN TIE BEAM A.H.U. Air Handler Unit I|_.L.O |I_n Lletu Of W/ With (1)-HETA16 W/10-10d x 1 1/2" NAILS (CAP=1805 #). T Z : Z
. NOTE: ALT. Alternate av. avatory
9 1/2" x 8" A307 A. BOLT OR WALL APPLICATION: B.C Base Cabinet LF. Linear Ft. w/C Water Closet EACH ROOF TRUSS AT FRAME CONNECTION TO BE =z — Al O
1 5/8" WEDGE ANCHOR w/MIN. FILLCELL w/#5 REBAR = . W.A. Wedge Anchor ATTACHED WITH (1)-MTS12 W/14-10d x 1 1/2" (CAP _I
o1/ 0" , REQ. @ BOLT LOCATION. WALL OR LINTEL BK Sh Bock Shalf Mas. Masonry Wd 0od
LINTEL APPLICATION: Bm Beam Max Maximum WP Water Proof ENDJACKS AND CORNER SETS MAY BE (1)-H-10 (/)
SOLID CONC. FILL REQ. . . , WS Water Softener
BOT. Bottom M.C. Medicine Cabinet ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 1/2° NOMINAL APA
B.P. Bypass door Mfgf- Mgnufacturer SHEATHING RATED 2% NAILED WITH 8d RING-SHANK D
Brg. Bearing Micro. Microwave NAILS OR 0.131 X 2-1/2" DEFORMED SHANK GUN
HIGH UPLIFT GIRDER TO T o e e e e <
oL Center Line ML Microlam PANELS INTERMEDIATE FRAMING U.N.O. PER

R803.2.3.1 8d RING SHANK NAILS SHALL HAVE

HIGH REACTION FRAME SUPPORT MASONRY WALL/LINTEL ool Saom oo Monaltic AMINIMUM 013" NOVINAL SHANK DIAVETER, A

LOT 32 BLK A MEREDITH MANOR NOB HILL

Comp. A/C Compressor N.T.S. Not to Scale WITH 16 TO 20 RINGS PER INCH, A 0.280" FULL
GIRDER BEAM CONN. UPLIFT CAP. @ GIRDER: 2300# MAX. UPLIFT CAP. -3965# C.T. Ceramic Tile Opn'q. Opening ROUND HEAD DIAMETER AND A 2" MINIMUM NAIL
png
D Dryer Opt. Optional IéEC’\FI{GE-\r/\'I_LO,\FIQOR-I—IE giZiRNI\QED SHANK EQUALS EITHER
Dec. Decorative Pc. Piece : ) ) _ . _
Ded, Dedicated Outlet Ped. Pedestal NAILED WITH 8D COMMON NAILS AT 12+ O.C. FIELD Generated by 130 maph winds plus. three second gust
B,bl' B,OUblet IIZLLF :Zaralljlm i foot AND AT 6" O.C. EDGE (U. N. O.) NOTE IN Lll;:U. OF 8D factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida
1a. lameter ounas per linear 100 1 NAILS, PASLODE 2 " x 0.099" DIAMETER POWER 4 Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.
REFER TO DOOR HANGER MNF. SPECS FOR DOOR HANGING BAR Disp. Disposal PIt. Ht. Plate Height DRIVEN COATED SCREW SHANK NAILS MAY BE
SPECIFIC DIMS REQUIRED FOR HARDWARE \ Dist. Distance PIt Sh. Plant Shelf gng\?v | TAJOst'J' Tosc;RFJELT% QX‘Fsﬂ%ﬁiﬁé EDGE (U. N. g,
AND DOOR PLACEMENT D.S. Drawer Stack PSF Pounds per square foot \\\\\ ,\\“‘ﬁ:é‘.o[//\//,///
D.V. Dryer Vent P.T. Pressure Treated \Q N CEN Gl A
D.W. Dishwasher Pwd. Powder Room EXTE)RlOR BEARING WALL@;, TO BE 2x (SEE FI700R O 3 '-._0 ~Z
] Ea Each Rad. Radius PLAN) #2 SPF, OR #3 SYP @ 16" O.C. U.N.O. W/1 H3 7 No. 81395
BLOCKING FOR DOOR NG T \ EW. Each Way Ref Refrigerator AT TOP AND BOTTOM OF EACH FULL LENGTH
W = WIDTH OF DOOR El Electrical Req'd Required ST OISO A PROVED EQUAL IS SP @ *
" = ec. I . .
WX2+2" = LENGTH OF BLKG. ) DOOR OVERLAP Elov. Elevation Am Room BOTTOM AND SP2 @ TOP) WITH STRUCTURAL
” +2" = OVERLAP OF DOOR AT OPENING AT TOP MAX 2" — Ext. Exterior Rnd. Round EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS TO BE 2x (SEE FLOOR
(1" EA SIDE MIN.) Exp. Expansion R/SH Rod and Shelf PLAN) #2 SPF, OR #3 SYP @ 16" O.C. U.N.O. W/
I F.B.C. Florida Bldg. Code SD. Smoke Detector 1-H3 AT TOP @ 32" O.C. (SIMPSON APPROVED
g 2X6 BLOCKING ; CASING TO BE MIN. FEF From Finisﬁed Floor S.F. Square Ft. EQUAL IS A SP2 1 @ TOP) PROVIDE " (N.O.M.) RN,
4 — N I WIDTH OF DOOR Fa Fixed Glass Sh. Shelves EXTERIOR ~ STRUCTURAL 2  SHEATHING,
- BEGINNING AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FLOOR
PLUS MNF. SPECIFICATION Flr. Floor ETT g_r:jeelt_. ht SYSTEM AND EXTEND A MIN. OF 24" ABV. THE
WIDTH REQUIREMENTS Fdn. Foundation o ige High's SOLE PLATE OF-THE 2ND. FLOOR STUD WALL.
VARIES Fir. Sys. Floor System S.P.F. Spruce Pine Fir NAIL W/ 18d x 2" @ 4" O.C. AT THE PERIMETERS
! Z O | E Pl Fireplace Sq. Square & 6" 0.C. IN 2 THE FIELD AND A MIN. OF 6 NAILS
g GAP AT FLOOR DOOR CASING Ft Foot / Feet S.Y.P. Southern Yellow Pine STAGGERED IN THE FLOOR SYSTEM & 6 NAILS IN
REFER TO - | MAX 2" —— | Ft. Foot Temp. Tempered THE STUD ABV.
FLOOR Yo g ooting Thik'n Thicken This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Justin
+ | O I FX Fixed ) Solitro, PE, on the date shown on the electronic signature.
PLAN x| = Galv. Galvanized T.0B. Top of Block , 5 .
@) m I - G.C General Contractor T.O.M. Top of Masonry 24" MIN. Printed copies of this document are not considered signed
LL N e T.O.P. Top of Plate and sealed and the signature must be verified on any
®) - G.F.l. Ground Fault Interrupter . electronic copies
a| o ﬁ GT. Girder Truss Trans. Transom Window :
% i \L Hdr. Header Typ. LTJy%IcaIC s L — =
ClE ACTUAL DOOR TO BE Hat. Height vet nder Labinet Lighting 18" M DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:
O E MIN. 1" OVERLAP EA SIDE & ~ ' JS JS
L O OF OPENI NG DATE: CHECKED BY:
E XAMPLE: 04/14/2023 JS
2'-8" OPENING 2'-10" DOOR SIZE JOB.##: SCALE:
230414 AS NOTED

BARN DOOR- FRAMING ELEVATION BARN DOOR- ELEVATION Srieer

STRUCTURAL A15




. N ALTERNATE CONNECTIONS I.L.O. J-BOLT:
> > PROVIDE STANDARD 1. MIN. (6) 1/2"x5" TITEN HD W/ 3-1/2" MIN. EMBED.
ol Hook 2. MIN. (6) 1/2" ASTM F1554, Gr. 36 (OR BETTER) THREADED ROD W/ 4-1/2" MIN.
ISEJ EMBED. W/ SIMPSON SET-XP EPOXY OR EQUIV. USE 2"x2" SQUARE WASHER [
- N | | _—— 2x6x12 P.T. SYP #2
. 2x6 COLLAR TIE HALF WAY
> B
- © L — L CENTER BUCK UP HEIGHT OF VALLEY.
. | 1) \:jv * ) —————— 12" J-BOLT W/51/2" FASTEN w/ (5)10d COMMON I
i — (1) #5IN TIE BEAM ; EMBED. NAILS @ EACH END (TYP.) PRE-ENG.TRUSS PER
il ™~—— (1) #5BAR IN PRECAST i . = 2xP.T. SYP #2 NAILER PLAN, 24" O.C. MAX
I LINTEL MIN ¢0F OPENING W/ (1) 1/4"x2-3/4" 2x6 RAFTER TO 2x8 RIDGE ROOFING MATERIAL
1 | B : 4" MIN. FROM TAPCONS @ 24" O.C. & BOARD W/ A35 ON ONE SIDE PER ARCHS
il = (2) #5's VERTICAL IN L | FACE oF cmu 4" FROM ENDS OF RAFTER. ATTACH A35 ON A
2 ::_‘:j]—;_ GROUTFILLED CELL " ANCHOR NOT PERMITTED TO BE ADJRAFTER TO OPP SIDE ~ SEE FRAMING PLAN
& S / INSTALLED WITHIN 1-1/2" OF HEAD JOINT (AS SHOWN) ::NCI)%CONNEC“ON
> a; < z . MIN. (6) 1/2" DIAMETER J-BOLTS USING 2'X2" SQ. SEE ELEVATION
-1 ENTIRE COLUMN TO T / WASHERS & 5-1/2" MIN. EMBED. AT EA. 2x6 P.T. DOOR =3 s $Av
” ] BE GROUTFILLED u BUCK, EA. SIDE OF OPENING. FIRST ANCHOR FASTEN SYP OR SPF 2X6 (MIN. 1 SIPME TOP OF MASONRY
: -_-H'»; U.N.O. Z 4 (BOTTOM & TOP) 8' MAX. ABOVE GARAGE F.F. & 6" WIDTH) PLATE THRU \ij H1L. ¥
K ;.-"7 | —1— (1) #5 VERTICALIN BELOW TOP OF BUCK. SP ACE REMAINING ANCHORS SHEATHING (THICKNESS PER R\t = SEE ARCH PLANS FOR
& GROUT FILLED CELL (F Xu @ 24" 0.C. MAX PLAN) TO PRE-ENG TRUSS OVERHANG INFO JUST' N SOL | TRO
v REQD PER PLAN) Su NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY BELOW W/ 1/4"xa 12" e
AL ® 0 ESSKJSN%M;EQE:FC{%E’E‘LOR SIMPSON SDS SCREWS 2x6 2X8 RIDGE BOARD PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
NOTE: SEE MD08 ON %< W MFR.'S WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS PLATE TO TOP CHORD OF FASTEN CONV. 2x VALLEY RAFTER RE. ELEV. Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
LINTEL PLAN 5o 3u EACH TRUSS BELOW 2X6's @ 24" FRAMING (OR PRE-ENG VALLEY TRUSSES) FOR O.H. 480 Needles Trail. L d FL 32779
o2 20 45DEG. BEVEL CUT 0.C. MAX. TO 2x PLATE WITH SIMPSON MTS12 OR TYP. SINGLE TIE-BEAM eedles Trall, Longwoo
- - — 33 5 < 2x6 P.T. SYP #2 BUCK LSTA12 CONNECTORS ((5) 84 NAILS) @ EA W/ (1) #5 CONT. 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com
m < . - % END, 1 1/2" ABOVE RAFTER TO PLATE CONN. GROUT SOLID
'\](_ - GARAGE F.F., EA. SIDE
— §— SECTION  oF OPENING
N 0
w
VERT. REINFORCEMENT DETAIL GARAGE BUCK DETAIL FIELD FRAMED VALLEY DETAIL wooweer 3
X. 170 .
* MDOl A © MD02 CFOl r FLOOR PLAN DISCLAIMER:
(2) 2x TOP PLATE W/ IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/
NOTE: THIS DETAL APPLIES TO THE PRECAST CONC. OR SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
FOLLOWNG CONDITIONS: (3) 12d END NAILS TO LAST STUD
' — i TYPICAL TIE BE AM W/ 3000 psi POWERS STEEL SILL REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
(1) EXTERIOR FRAME WALL TO CMU CONC. WI(1) #5 REBAR CONT. ﬁffl\]CAST LINTEL PER TYP. @ ALL WINDOWS CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
(2) INTERIOR FRAME SHEAR WALL TO CMU STD HOOK el COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
(3) INTERIOR LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL TO NOTES: e TASTENER SCREDUIE E E E XT FINISH PER PLAN WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT
CMU WALL | —— 2xPT STUD OR ALTERNATE 1xPT L OPENING 1. 2xSYP #2P.T. BUCKS/NAILERS MAY EXTEND BEYOND INT. FACE OF — H -5 RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
FURRING TO CMU W/ 2x FRAMING PER / ] WATERPROOFING BY WINDOW/DOOR. FASTEN BUCK TO MASONRY PER FASTENER SCHEDULE size | Tapcons | spacing | #Rows SEaaa= MISREPRESENTATIONS. ERRORS
PLAN - BUILDER/ OTHERS 4"FROM ENDS AND 12" O.C. MAX. TAPCONS TO BE 1 1/2" MIN. FROM EDGE 1x4 316" x21/4'1 12" OC. 1 £ ’ ’
OF BUCK " " = OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
: 1x6__|3/16" x 21/ 12'0C 2 = MAIN FLOOR
TYPICAL FILLED CELL [ WINDOW/MDOOR 2. BUCKS LESS THAN 2x SYP #2 TO BE FASTENED W/CUTNAILS OR "6 o xziel 1200 B = — ~ MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
f W/ 3000 psi CONC — OPENING SIZE AND EQUIVALENT, STRUCTURAL CONNECTION OF WINDOW/DOOR TO == — = ELEVO-0 PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
; LOCATION PER PLAN STRUCTURE BY OTHERS IN THIS CASE. CONC. SLAB -
" " . VERT REINF. BEYOND
\\’/Vé(ézlz#f @EESENVESFI ' (TYP). 3. ADDITIONAL 2x SYP #2 P.T. WOOD BUCK MATERIAL MAY BE ADDED TO _2x4_ 1316 x31/4° ) 12 O.C. L SEE FOUNDATION EXCEPTIONS.
SEE ERAMING PLAN FOR = -+ REQ'D LOCATIONS AN EXISTING 2x BUCKED OPENING, USE (3) ROWS OF 10d x 3" NAILS | 26 l3ne x31a ] 1o9¢ 2 PLAN FOR MORE INFO
e g STAGGERED @ 12" O.C. AND 6" FROM ENDS @ E ACH SUCCESSIVE BUCK. 2x8 |3ne x31/4'] 12" o.C 2
BEARING WALL LOCATIONS. L | 2 <
| | —— CMU WALL AS REQD ! - MASONRY WALL PER MAX. 2 PLIES OVER INITIAL P.T. BUCK.
SEE BEARING WALL . PLAN (TYP MASONRY WALL PER
SCHEDULE FOR REQUIRED F PER PLAN \ (TYP). 4. MIXING OF 1x AND 2x BUCKS SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR THE SAME
CONNECTIONS. STUD e . OPENING IF WINDOW/DOOR MANUFACTURER AND PLAN REQUIREMENTS PLAN ]
SPACING, AND BLOCKING = (4 EQ. SPACED $" TITEN HD ANCHORS W/ - P.T. BUCKS PER (FASTENING) ARE MET. SEE FOUNDATION ]
REQUIREMENTS W MIN. 1 & EMBEDMENT FOR HOLLOW SCHEDULE 5. MAINTAIN MAXIMUM 2" FASTENER EMBEDMENT INTO HOLLOW OR SOLID DETAILS FOR FTG INFO —
HP BLOCK OR 31/2" EMBEDMENT FOR SOLID GROUTED CMU.
e} BLOCK. MAX. 6" FROM TOP AND BOTTOM 6. WINDOW OR DOOR INSTALLATION BY OTHERS >— I
OR 1/4" TAPCON W/ MIN. 2 EMBEDMENT 6" ‘ I I I
Ak FROM TOP AND BOTTOM AND 12" O.C. (af]
1 BETWEEN I O
PTBASE PLATE TYP. 1-STORY Y Z
[ ]
BEARING/SHEARWALL CONNECTION DETAIL MDO03 2x BUCK DETAIL MD04 CMU SECTION |WwWS01 O = O d Ny
Ll I = m
O = 20 _
SIMPSON HGAL0 @ 48" SIMPSON HGA10 @ 48" 2x4 BLOCKS, (2)16d NAILS @ EA. END. BLOCK ROOF SHEATHING AND NAILING PER Z ! T LL
0O.C. O.C. NOTE: ALL GABLE ADJ. BAYS @ EA DIAG. AS SHOWN. FASTEN PLAN. SHEATHING SHALL BE CONT. FROM LIJ I— —I -
- /I/ BRAGING IS TO BE ROOF SHEATHING TO BLOCKS W/ 8d NAILS @ FIRST COMMON ROOF TRUSS —
N SHEATHING NOT REQD /|/ SHEATHING NOT REQD YP#2 OR BETTER 6" O.C. (4 BAYS MIN (1) BAY AFTER BRACE IS TO EAVE OF OH. L D ey D
TO BE CONT. @ THE TO BE CONT. @ THE S REQD) T — cont. 2 — — A I e
TRANSITION FROM TRANSITION FROM ’
0p)] LLl
BEAM TO GABLE WALL TO GABLE i4 DN = < I L] ah)] @)
TRUSS TRUSS D . — D: O
\ ~ N 12 o @ L ;
DOUBLE 2x TOP PLATE N NS 12 o 2x4 DIAGONAL BRACE 2 Z w
RS ~ MAX @ 48" 0.C. TO3RD ; q- S
FASTEN SIDE WALL BAY REQD W/
BEAM PER PLAN SHEATHING PER PLAN. (5) 16d NAILS ~ STRONGBACK, SEE LU <E
DIAGONAL ~_ CHART — @)
BRACE TO 2x4 ~L ~ <~ = X N
EXT. SHEATHING; BLOCKING ~ ~—_ . |_
SIMPSON H10A SIMPSON H10A |~ ATTACHPERPLAN \ ~D> GABLE "L BRACING —
DIAGONAL TO BEAM DIAGONAL TO TOP ~ PROVIDE 1 12 = (j‘) m
PLATE PERPENDICULAR —a O
\_ |12 ~
~ BRACING AND MAX ~—— STRONGBACK IF £ D (Q\
BEAM CONNECTION SIAGONAL BRACE REQDPER ™
FRAME WALL CONNECTION DIAGONAL BRACE ‘ ' GABLE BRACING <
W/ (2) 16d NAILS g A A igg;\';BSLEYEB . I_
REQ'D GABLE END "L" AND/OR "T" GABLE BRACING @ g BELOW =z O
BRACING STRONG BACK PER GABLE 48" 0.C. NOTREQD O _I
END BRACING CHART 6' FROM EAVES - GABLE END X
2x4 SYP #2 TOP CHORD BRACING SHEATHING s
@ 16" O.C. MIN (2) TRUSS BAYS g FASTEN PER
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY WHICH BACK FROM GABLE END (MIN. 48') GABLE END PLAN
CONDITION IS REQUIRED. CONTACT EOR A23 DIAGONAL TO TRUSS PER This structure has been designed to withstand the forces
FOR ADDITIONAL INFO AS REQD TRUSS BOTTOM PLAN TYP. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
CHORD. REFER TO ~ \ y 2 — ATTACHED PER NAILING SCHEDULE factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida
—— SIMPSON A23 @ EACH GE02 FOR REQD - \M\ \ T N Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.
MAINTAIN 3140 ——| | N \ BRACE TOPLATE BRACING TYP. \ = GABLE BRACI NG CH ART
M 1/2" J-BOLTS W/ 1
CLEARANCE BETWEEN 2x4 SYP #2 BOTTOM N 2%4 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER OR g,
" — uon . /
INSIDE FACE OF CMU [ Wasters (MIN. 7 CHORD BRACING @ 16" T Eowoon HEIGHT REQUIRED "L" BRACING SEE GABLE TRUSS CHORDS. NAIL TO WALL RO \ S. S0 “w,
AND CENTERLINE OF EMBED) MIN. 6" FROM 0.C. FOR FALSE BEAM SHEATHING & CONNECTION DETAIL MBERS W/ (M 124 SN2
J-BOLT EACH END AND 32" ATTACHMENT W/ (3) N\ NAILING PER H<3#6" NO GABLE "L" BRACE REQUIRED FOR REQD Eiﬁ'\g”\l@G;:Fo c MiX |g H N .-'C\C EN Sf 'PO
| PLAN SHALL — -C. MAX.
0.C. MAX. ® 10d TOENAILS EA. END \\ W1 RUN CONT 36" <H <7'-4" (1) 2x4 GABLE "L" BRACE. FASTEN TO EACH CONNECTIONS MASONRY USE (2)-1/4" TAPCONS J .
= MIN. (2) TRUSS BAYS \‘ N 5| ACROSS GABLE = GABLE END TRUSS VERT. PER SECTION A-A OR EQUAL @ 24" O.C. WIMIN. 11/4" No. 81395
2x8 P.T. PLATE, CANT. . £ o BACK FROM GABLE Ny~ 2| TG BOTOM OF 74" <H <90 (2) 2x4 GABLE "L" BRACE. FASTEN TO EACH GABLE TRUSS J @ EMBEDMENT. MAINTAIN 4" END N
FOR CLG. NAILING . L END (MIN. 48°) — 2| FALSEBEAM. GABLE END TRUSS VERT PER SECTION 24 VERTICAL BE YOND DISTANCE & 1" EDGE DISTANCE
SURFACE . n < 2x TOP PLATE TO —/ ATTACHED PER 9'0"<H <18'-0" (2) 2x4 GABLE "L"BRACE. FASTEN TOEACH _/I/ | STATE OF
B Qo GABLE END W/ 12d I, NALING = GABLE END TRUSS VERT. PER SECTION 2x4 GABLE "L" BRACE TRUSS OR ROOF SYSTEM .
PROVIDE 16d NALLS = o . - A-A. INSTALL MID-HEIGHT STRONGBACK WOODMASONRY WALL LoR\OR
GABLE END TRUSS TO . \B NALLS @ 6" O.C. / — SCHEDULE PER ASSEMBLY BB 2x4 ATTACHED TO AN RGP OR
PLATE @12" O.C. MAX. g\ HeAl0 @ 32" O.C. 2x4 SYP #2 FRAMING FOR FALSE 1= EACH GABLE "L" ORTRUSS SEE PLAN 74,2 SION LY e
" H BEAM @ 16" O.C., IF REQD W/ (4) / 2x4 GABLE "L" BRACE BRACE W/ (2)10d NALS -\l\\ m
: - 10d NAILS @ EA TRUSS BRACE L\ IF REQ'D SEE CHART. |
(TI';E#BSESC';”N(%OURSE w/ TOP AND BOTTOM 7 2x4 #2 SYP -
CMU WALL OR LINTEL - . BLOCKING ~
BELOW MIN. 2x4 SYP #2 STUDS @ 16" O.C. BETWEEN 10d COMMON NAILS @ (1) A23 FROM ~o |
W/ SINGLE BOTTOM & TOP PLATE " N |
STUDS ONLY IF 6" 0.C. STRONGBACK TO J
W/ (3) 10d NAILS EACH END TYP. MID-HEIGHT DIAGONAL |
CMU WALL CONNECTION FALSE BEAM FRAME DOWN ~——————  GABLE TRUSS I
2x4 SYP #2HORIZONTAL  ——— " peppian IS A SINGLE 2x CABLE TR STRONGBACK TO BE ~<[".° |
EILAICI)_E*E%H@—?E;S 0.C. W/(3)10d IF REQD WIDE , INSTALLED CENTERED I
>< uon
o élliDA(??II?IQELED LSEE ON MAX. HEIGHT OF | This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Justin
AN N N E TI N QDb, GABLE TRUSS / I Solitro, PE, on the date shown on the electronic signature.
CLEAR SP CO C O SECTION A-A GABLE "L"BRACING CHART 256 I
\ I Printed copies of this document are not considered signed
10d COMMON NAILS @ | |/ and sealed and the signature must be verified on any
. *kk 8" 0.C. ’ ;
**NOTE: REFER TO DETAIL GEO2 THIS PAGE FOR GABLE BRACING o.c | electronic copies.
STRONGBACK ASSEMBLY BB
(150 MPH EXP. B) WIND SPEED & EXPOSURE: 140 C MAX | EDGER @ Y T
JS JS
GABLE END @ FLAT CEILING CONNECTIONS GEO1 GABLE END BRACING GEO0?2 LOW ROOF L.D02
04/14/2023 JS
JOB.#: SCALE:
230414 AS NOTED

SHEET
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REVISIONS BY

WOOD BEARING COLUMN SCHEDULE CONNECTOR SCHEDULE BEAM SCHEDULE ROOF NOTES:
WALL SCHEDULE VALUES VALUES 1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
CONNEGTION & FASTENERS | UPLIFT (Ib) (Ib) 2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, WALL SECTIONS AND
1A [PTYD  |LUMBER CAP. BLOCKING - - ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING HEIGHTS.
SPACING |SPECIES (3)2X4 SPF #2 BUILT UP STUD COLUMN HETAL6 w/(9) 10dx1-1/2" NAILS OR HETA20 w/(9) 10dx1-1/2 TO POST:  SIMP. HTS20 OR MSTA18 "
TOP BOTTOM | (plf 3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
1 NAILS. AT PARALLEL TRUSS CONDITIONS USE LTA2 FRAME TO CMU 1810 1810 : d & (6)-10d
Y @z Wi(1.0) 10dx1-112" NAILS @ 24" O.C. UN.O (2)28 #2 SYP ¥8 ,\BA'ZAS'\(")'NR?{'_""S'TM*;UHCS%’V&“L?C“% (6)-10d NAILS CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE 16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
NO .C. U.N.O. : ,
Bwi || 16 SPF MID-SPAN 4)2X4 SPF #2 BUILT UP STUD COLUMN B2x8 | WITH 1/2" FLITCH e
TOENAILS TOENAILS UPLIFT @) (2HETALG OR (2)HETA20 PLATE wi(6)10d NAILS & (14)§'x27 4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS A
SPAWIO) SPAWIO) (1)ply TRUSS (10)10d x 1% NAILS FRAME TO CMU Egg:;’ ;gég Egg:i zggg on MASOL@PY?(()I\)%MP STAM24 AND AT VOLUME AREA UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. STUDS CAN BE 24" O.C. W/
1n : : SINGLE TOP AND P.T. BASE PLATE LEAVE MAX. 1-1/2" GAP FROM TOP PLATE TO
16" sPF | 10dx12 naLs | 1odxii naLs | 57OPF | MID-sPAN @ (2)2X6 SPF #2 BUILT UP STUD COLUMN (2)ply TRUSS (12) 16d x 13" NAILS
2 2 TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD
SP4 WI(6) SP4 W/(6) FLOA wiL8)10d x 1-112" NALS OR FRAME TO FRAVE | 10A1015 ~ 1 HI0A1340 TO POST:  SIMP. HTS20 OR LSTALS 5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM WALL BOARD WILL BE
16" SPF 10d x12 NaLs | 100 x12 NaLS 570 plf ]3‘I'd PT. (3)2X6 SPF #2 BUILT UP STUD COLUMN (2)p|y TRUSS H10A-2 W/(18) 10d x1-1/2" NALS H10A-2 1070 H10A-2 1245 TO BEAM: SIMP. HUC410 W/(18)16d & CONTINUOUS FROM ELOOR TO CEILING.
x13 x1} ; (2210 #2 SYP (10) Lod NALS JUSTIN SOLITRO
1o 1o o s , (AT EXT ['(;r(s:iglg/lslzs‘ll)l{l%du).(lél-Elg):ll\lzéle'?OENAlLS) FRAME TO FRAME 1245 1450 B2x10 | WITH1/2"FLITCH | TO MASONRY: SIMP. HU410 OR HUC410 w/(10)10d 6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING
TOENAILS TOENAILS . (2HTS20 WI24)10d x 1-1/2" NALS ON MASONRY: (1) SIMP. MSTAM24 A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
H FRAME TO FRAME 2490 2900 WITH CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
S ] SP4 W/(6) SP4 WI(6) Jeout | s <G> (3)2X8 SPF #2 BUILT UP STUD COLUMN (AT EXT LOCATIONS INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS) B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. 480 Needles Trail. L d FL 32779
S 12 SPF|10dx1y"NALS | 10dx15"NALS P ) TOPOST:  SIMP. HTSZ0 OR LSTALS 7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS eec’es Jrall, ~angweo
(312X SYP #2 BUILT UP STUD GOLUMN E‘ H2.5A w/(10)8d FRAME TO FRAME 535 600 TO BEAM: SIMP. HUC410 w/(18)16d & : OF ALL HARDWARE BEFORE INSTALL ATION Q 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com
SP4 W/(6) SP4 W/(6) (2)2x12 #2 SYP (10) 10d NAILS :
BW6 " 1 1o 760 plf | ird PT. . .
12 SPF |10d x13"'NALS| 10d x 1% NAILS p 3 MTS12 /(L 4)10d x 1-1/2" NALS e AME 0 R o oo B2x12 V\/ITHF:)LIZZATFELITCH TO MASONRY: SIMJI;. H;IJ410 OR HUC410 wi/(10)10d T 1S REQUIRED TO BRACE AND BLOCK PER BSGI 1 CURRENT EDITION. IN
q q NO <]> (2)2X6 SYP #2 BUILT UP STUD COLUMN (AT EXT LOCATIONS INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS) ON MAgglll\_lgs ((J.Zz)a)él)li/lzé -II\-/IAS}?I'%\)/I’\ZIE 8. ADDITION, PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.
(3)12 (3)12 : :
16 SYP | TOENAILLS TOENAILS UPLIFT | MID-SPAN MGT w/(22)10d NAILS & (1) 5/8" EPOXY ANCHOR w/ FRAME TO CMU 4330 2065 9. ALL TRUSS AND TRUSS CONNECTORS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY TRUSS SUPPLIER.
(2)2X8 SYP #2 BUILT UP STUD COLUMN SIMPSON SET-XP EPOXY MIN. 12" EMBEDMENT , THIS INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO PIGGY BACK TRUSSES AND VALLEY .
SP4 W/(6) SP4 W/(6) TO POST: SIMP. HTS20 OR LSTA18 TRUSSES DISCLAIMER:
16" SYP |10dx1t NALS | 10dx1k NaLs| B64PIF [ MID-SPAN IE’ HTT4 wi(18)16d x 2-1/2" NAILS & 5/8" EPOXY ANCHOR FRAME TO CMU 2640 4235 TOBEAM:  SIMP. HUC410 w/(18)16d &
@ 4x4 SYP #2 POST W/SIMPSON SET-XP EPOXY MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT B3.5x11. . . 10) 10d. NALS 10. USE 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON CEILING IN GARAGE WHEN LIVING SPACE IS ABOVE IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/
IO SPAWIE) e |(QL7EXIL25 LWL | TO MASONRY: SIMlP. H3U4lO OR HUC410 wi(10)10d THE G ARAGE. SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
Bwo || 16" SYP | 1odx1k NALS | 10dx1l naLs| 664pIf [ FrdPT. HGT-2 wi(16)10d NAILS w/ (2) 3/4" EPOXY ANCHOR w/ ERAME TO CMU 10980 8910 huasediaint Lot liaitviier 11. IF ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S, THIS LAYOUT HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
6x6 SYP #2 POST SIMPSON SET-XP EPOXY MIN. 12" EMBEDMENT ON MASONRY: (2) SIMP. MSTAM24 A TRUSS COMPANY TO USE FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE AN
y CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
(3)12d (3)12d NO ENGINEERED LAYOUT HAS BEEN DE TERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
BW10 12" SYP | TOENAILS TOENAILS uPLIET | MID-sPAN HTSM16 w/(8)10d NAILS & (4) 1/4"x 2-1/4" TAPCONS FRAME TO CMU 1010 1175 TOPOST: SIMP. HTS20 OR LSTAL8 TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS ARE TO BE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
8x8 SYP #2 POST TOBEAM:  SIMP. HUC410 wi(18)16d & SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.O.R.) FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT
SP4 WI6 SP4 WI6 (10) 10d NAILS THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
BW11 12" SYP 10d x l]E' ?\lAlLS 10d le" ?\INLS 885 plf MID-SPAN 3-1/2"x3-1/2" ENGINEERED LUMBER COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL LSTA18 w/(14)10d NAILS HEADER TO STUDS 1110 1235 B3.5x11. 2)1.75"x11.875" LWL TO MASONRY: SIMP. HU410 OR HUC410 w/(10)10d PER THE REVIEW OF THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, MISREPRESENTATIONS. ERRORS
2 2 COVER NOTES. 875 NAILS & (18)¥'2%" TAPCONS ADDITIONAL FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS FABRICATION ’ ’
SPa WI©) SPa WI©) ON MASONRY: (2) &IMP. MSTAM24 PRIOR TO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
12" SYP Ln 1n 885 plf ird. PT. @ 3-1/2"x5-1/4" ENGINEERED LUMBER COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL (2)LSTA18 w/(14)10d NAILS HEADER TO STUDS 2220 2470 : ' ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
10dx1z"NAILS | 10d x13"NALS COVER NOTES, I@sigg\lNAﬁggggistgS?ﬂ\égL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
SP4 WI(6) SP4 WI(6) — TO POST:  SIMP. HTS20 OR LSTAL8 - EXCEPTIONS.
BWIL3 16" SPE 10d Xl%" NALS 10d X1]2‘" NALS 280 pr MID-SPAN @ gé/\?EigN%Nl—(ég\lEERED LUMBER COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL LSTAL8 W/(14)10d NAILS CENTERED EACH STUD STUDS TO BEAM/GT 833pr 928pr TOBEAM: SIMP. HUC410 W/(l8)16d &
@ 32" O.C. @ 32" O.C. : (10) 10dNALS BUILDER NOTE:
SP4 W) SP4 Wi(6) 1/2"x9-1/2" ENGINEERED LUMBER COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL 15 LSTA24 w/(18)10d NAILS CENTERED EACH STUD STUDS TO BEAM/GT 1235 1235 B35x16 | (2)1.75'X16"LVL | TO MASONRY: SIMP. HU410 OR HUC410 w/(10)10d -
3-1/2"x9-1/2" ENG co STRUC oo
BWL4 107 spE |10d x13" NAILS| 10d x13"NALS| 380plf | MID-SPAN COVER NOTES. NAILS & (18)3'x23" TAPCONS IF THE TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWN DOES NOT MATCH
@ 24" O.C. @ 24" 0.C. ON MASONRY: (2) SIMP. MSTAV24
5-1/4"x5-1/4" ENGINEERED LUMBER COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL MSTC28 w/(36)16d SINKERS CENTERED STUDS TO BEAM/GT 2980 3455 THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS LAYOUT j
STANDARD BEARING WALL W/STRAPS NOTES COVER NOTES. -—--STOP----
5-1/4"x7" ENGINEERED LUMBER COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL MSTC40 w/ (52) 16d SINKERS CENTERED STUDS TO BEAM/GT 4305 4745 TOPOST: (2) SIMP. HTS20 OR LSTALS _
1. VERIFY w/PLAN FOR WALL SIZE. ASSUME 2x4 STUDS U.N.O. </> gl ON MASONRY: (2) SIMP. MSTAM24 AND CALL THE ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO T
2. ALL LUMBER TO BE EITHER SPF #2 OR SYP #2 U.N.O. ALWAYS NAIL STUDS TO : - 35.25x16| (3) 1.75"x16" LVL PLACEMENT OF ANY TRUSSES I I I
TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE W/ (3) 12d TOENAILS. 7"x7" ENGINEERED LUMBER COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL COVER LTT20B w/(10) 10d NAILS & 5" EPOXY ANCHOR w/ COLUMN TO FTG. 1290 1300 *U.N.O.FASTEN LVL PLIES TOGETHER USING (3) aa
3. CONNECTORS ARE TO BE INSTALLED @ EA. STUD U.N.O. @ 2x6 STUDS. USE SP6 NoTES SIMPSON SET-XP EPOXY MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT ROWS OF 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS @ 24" O.C. | O
AND @ 2x8 WALLS USE SP8 INSTEAD OF INDICATED SP4. ' FTT2 Wi(T8) 16 X 272" NAILS W 578 EPOXY ANCHOR W EACH SIDE ROOF & EXT. WALL NAILING SHEATHING NOTES =
4. IF BEARING WALL IS NOT CALLED OUT CONTACTE.O.R. ; ; SIMPSON SET-XP EPOXY MIN. 7" EMBED. AT LVL/PSL A'd
1/2" X11 7/8" ENGINEERED LUMBER COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL
5. IF "BW" CALLED OUT ON 2nd FLR. SEE PLAN FOR STUD TO STUD CONNECTIONS. <f> (:?,O/VER NOT/SS G v coLy STRUCTU COLUMNS USE (18) #10 x 1 1/2" SDS SCREWS COLUMN TO FTG. 3640 4235 ROOFS:
6. MID OR 3 PT. BLOCKING TO BE 2x W/(2) 12d TOENAILS EACH END. INSTEAD OF NAILS TO POST: (2) SIMP. HTS20 OR LSTA18 Y Z e LLJ (@)
7. BASE PLATE TO BE ATTACHED TO FOOTING USING " J-BOLTS OR EPOXY 51/4" X 9 1/2" ENGINEERED LUMBER COLUMN PER STRUCTURAL (3)HTS20 w/(24)10d x 1-1/2" NALS o ON MASONRY: (2) SIMP. MSTAM24 ROOF SHEATHING TO BE 7/16" OSB , 15/32" PLYWOOD. OR ZIP BOARD O N
ANCHOR @ 7" FROM EA. END OF BASE PLATE & WALL OPENINGS & AT 32" o.c. COVER NOTES (AT EXT LOCATIONS INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS) FRAME TO FRAME 3735 4350 B3.5x20 | (2)1.75"x20" LVL UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE O — N
. *U.N.O.FASTEN LVL PLIES TOGETHER USING (4) Q
Wi MIN. EMBEDMENT. ROWS OF 1/4" X 31/2" SDS SCREWS @ 24" O.C LL I— Z Q\
8. NO ADDITIONAL BASE CONNECTIONS TO THE FOUNDATION ARE REQ'D. IF BRG. wod A -~ Y
WALL IS INDIGATED W/BWL BWA BWY OR BW10. THESE WALLS ARE ONLY STANDARD COLUMN NOTES MSTCM40 W/ (14) 16d SINKERS AND (10) 1/4'x2-1/4' TITENS | FRAME TO CMU 2420 2800 EACH SIDE GABLE ENDS: Ll < — ™M
SUPPORTING THE FLOOR LOAD AND DO NOT HAVE UPLIFT. THE STUDS ARE TO ALL SHEATHING TO BE MIN. 7/16" O.S.B. O — 2 QO ]
ATTACHED WIHARD CASED GUN NAILS ANDWILL NOTREQ THE AR BoLT | | o r STORSPER DT WRORsbz SIMPSON HGUS 55010 W/ (63) 164NALS  BIRDER TO COL/BEAV| 9100 4095 STANDARD BEAM NOTES BLOCKING SHALL BE PLACED AT AL SHEATHING JOINTS > ¥ T @
ATTACHMENT INDICATED IN THE BEARING WALL NOTES. 2. ALL POST/LVL COLUMNS IN EXTERIOR CONDITION SHOULD BE P.T. SIMPSON DTC W/ (4) 81 NAILS TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE & - LU = R
9. FOR BEARING WALL TO MASONRY CONNECTION SEE DETAIL MD03/SD1 U.N.O. OR WOLMANIZED. (2) 8d NAILS TO TRUSS. TRUSS TO BEAR ON TOP OF FRAME TO FRAME N/A N/A 1. NAIL ALL (2) 2x SYP BEAMS TOGETHER USING (3) ROWS OF 12d NALS @ 12 A'd —
ON PLAN. DOURLE TOP PLATE O.C. (TYP. ONE SIDE) MIN. 2" FROM TOP AND BOTTOM OF BEAM EXTERIOR WALLS: (A — 0O
10. AT HEADER LOCATIONS WITHIN BEARING WALLS SEE DETAIL WF09/SD3 U.N.O. 3. CONTRACTOR TO USE ABU BASE CONNECTORS @ SYP SOLID e ————— ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 7/16" OSB — 0O L O
ON PLAN. POSTS. AT EXTERIOR CONDITIONS STAN DAR D CON N ECTOR N OTES 2. NAIL ALL 2-PLY LVL BEAMS (MAX. 12" DEEP) TOGETHER USING (3) ROWS OF (/) LIJ
11. COLUMNS WITHIN BEARING WALLS W/UPLIFT THAT DO NOT SHOW A BASE 4x4: ABUA4 wi(12)16d NAILS & & EPOXY ANCHOR W/MIN. 12d NAILS @ 6" O.C. (TYP. ONE SIDE) MIN 2" FROM TOP AND BOTTOM OF BEAM L] Z m O
o BT oM A e e S T oo 7" EMBEDMENT 1. ALL TRUSS/BEAM TO MASONRY CONNECTIONS TO BE SIMP. HETAL6, U.N.O. ON PLAN 3. VERIFY WPLAN CORRECT LENGTH OF BEAM REQD. (MIN. 4" BRG. EA END SUBSTITUTION: o @)
(T:(C))EL"J?’MOJTOM AND HAVE A J-BOLT OR EPOXY ANCHOR WITHIN 6" FROM THE 6x6: ABUG6 W/(12)16d NAILS & £ EPOXY ANCHOR W/MIN. ‘ ‘ P ‘ ' W QD- (MIN. ' ) ZIP BOARD MAY BE USED IN PLACE OF OSB/PLYWOOD FOR ROOF, GABLE, ad Qa L = ;
12. IF PLUMBING IS TO BE RUN THROUGH BEARING WALL, CONTACT E.O.R. FOR ! E_MBEDMENT . AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT w/SIMP. HETAL6 @ 24"0.c. OR 32"0.c. VERIFY w/ TRUSS 4. SEE PLAN FOR TOP OR BOTTOM OF BEAM INDICATIONS. AND EXTERIOR WALLS. 2 (D
FURTHER REVIEW. 8x8: A§U88 w/(18)16d NAILS & (2)3" EPOXY ANCHORS w/ SHOP DRAWINGS FOR VERTICAL SPACING WITHIN FLOOR TRUSS. (IF SITTING ON FRAME WALL USE SIMP. LSTA18(14) @ < =
13. AT NON-BEARING WALL LOCATIONS 2x4 SPF#2 STUDS @ 24°0.c. MAX. ARE MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT 24'0.c. OR 32"0.c.) 5. BEAMS ARE NOT TO BE DRILLED OR NOTCHED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT : L Z << g
ADEQUATE. AT NON-BEARING HEADERS USE (2)2x4 FLAT w/(3)12d TOENAILS EA 4 POSTILVL INSTALLED WITHIN BRG. WALL TO BE WITHIN TOP AND WRITTEN NAILS: = O
SIDE AND CRIPPLES AT 24"0.c. AT 2-STORY OPEN AREAS INSTALL : : CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARDS TO TOP OF MASONRY W/SIMP. LTA2, @ 32"0.c. MAX. AND AT EACH CORNER. APPROVAL FROM THE E.O.R. NAILS USED IN ROOF SHEATHING APPLICATIONS SHALL BE 8d RING SHANK NAILS, — \ q\| e
NON-BEARING WALL STUDS @16"0.c. A SINGLE BASE PLATE (P.T. IF AGAINST BASE PLATE U.N.O. ON PLANS. ALL OTHER SHEATHING APPLICATIONS SHALL BE 8d,8d RING OR SPIRAL SHANK, I ]
1n 2. ALL TRUSS/BEAM TO FRAME CONNECTIONS TO BE SIMP. H10A FOR SINGLE PLY, OR H10A-2 FOR 2-PLY U.N.O. ON PLAN 6. SEE STRUCTURAL COVER SHEET FOR LVL SPECIFICATIONS HAND OR GUN DRIVEN NAILS. GUN DRIVEN NAILS SHALL HAVE HEAD SIZE
CONCRETE) AND SINGLE TOP PLATE ARE ADEQUATE LEAVE A1 5" GAP FROM 5. SEE STRUCTURAL COVER SHEET FOR LVL SPECIFICATIONS. EQUIVALENT TO HAND DRIVEN NAILS. FASTENERS FOR PRESERVATIVE-TREATED
TRUSS TO TOP PLATE AND ATTACH USING EITHER (2)12d TOENAILS OR QU o S. FAS SFO S U)
SIMPSON DTC CLIP. ATTACH BASE PLATE ; 3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACKS (CORNER JACKS) TO FRAME USING SIMP. H2.5A CONNECTOR. IF UPLIFT EXCEEDS WOOD SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED ZINC-COATED GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS
. WEITHER GUN NAILS @32"0.c. OR
(2)12d NAILS TO EACH FLOOR TRUSS. 535lbs USE (2) H2.5A CONNECTORS. STEEL, SILICON BRONZE OR COPPER. THE COATING WEIGHTS SHALL BE IN D Q\
14. IF QUICKTIE CABLES ARE SPECIFIED TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN ANY BEARING ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 153. qp)
WALL INDICATED ON THE ABOVE BEARING WOOD WALL SCHEDULE, NO SP4'S STANDARD NAIL SCHEDULE I"‘\-IFAJFIQCA*%%QBLE TRUSS TO CANTILEVERED BEAM AT PORCHES USING (2) H2.5A U.N.O. SEE GEO1 FOR ADDITIONAL HE ADER SCHEDULE < -
ARE REQUIRED. :
STANDARD NAIL GENERAL DIAMETER/ LENGTH 5. CONNECT ALL INTERIOR FLOOR TRUSSES/JOISTS TO INTERIOR BRG. WALLS USING (3)12d TOENAILS. O
TAG HEADER FASTENERS —I
6. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS TO BE SPECIFIED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER, U.N.O. ON PLAN.
8d 131" x 2% 1 ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER w/(6)
2 7. MISSED TIE-BEAM STRAPS: AT EACH MISSED HETAL6 OR DOUBLE METAL6 STRAP LOCATION CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL: H2x6 (2)2x6 #2 SYP wly" FLITCH PLATE 16d NAILS
(1) SIMPSON HTSM16 FOR TRUSSES WITH 1175 LBS UPLIFT OR LESS.
10d 148" x 3" (2) SIMPSON HTSM16 (INSTALLED ON OPPOSITE FACES OF THE CMU) FOR TRUSSES WITH 1900 LBS UPLIFT OR LESS. Hoxs (2)2x8 #2 SYP Wik FLITCH PLATE | ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER w(®) FLOOR FRAMING NOTES
IF MORE THAN (3) TRUSSES IN AROW HAVE A MISSED METAL6 CONTACT E.O.R. FOR FURTHER REVIEW. 2 16d NALS This structure has been designed to withstand the forces
GENE L NOTES generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
12d 148" x 3L AR 1n ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER w/(10) RA factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida
* STAND D HEADER NOTES H2x10 2)2x10 #2 SYP wiz" FLITCH PLATE 16d NAILS Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.
1. FLOOR JOIST/TRUSS HANGERS SUPPLIED & ENGINEERED BY FLOOR JOIST/TRUSS CO.
Led 162" x 3k 1. VERIFY w/PLAN FOR CORRECT LENGTH OF HEADER REQ'D. SIZE INDICATED ON PLAN IS MINIMUM REQ'D. PER . ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER wi/(10) 2. REFER TO TRUSS MANU. DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS DESIGNATIONS. "y
' 2 LOCATION. LARGER HE ADER MAY BE INSTALLED w/OUT APPROVAL FROM E.O.R. H2x12 2)2x12 #2 SYP wii3" FLITCH PLATE 16d NAILS 3. GENERAL FLOORING FINISHES ARE ACCEPTABLE. IF LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE OR SELF awi i,
LEVELING CONCRETE IS REQ. CONTACT E.O.R. ALONG WITH TRUSS CO. TO VERIFY FLOOR e W 5 5'0[
8d RING SHANK 113" x 22 2. ALL HEADER JACKS/KINGS TO MATCH WALL LUMBER GRADE U.N.O. ON PLAN. ATTACH STUDS TOGETHER FOLLOWING H3.5¢5.5 (2)1.75"X5.5" LVL ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER w/(6) TRUSS DESIGN. Q..,.-C\c E Ns}-.,.{po
DTL. WF08/SD3. 16d NALS 4. FLOOR JOIST/ TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ALL . .,
MECHANICAL CHASES AND PLUMBING TO AVOID CONFLICT. " No. 81395
NAILING NOTES 3. NAIL #2 SYP HEADER PLIES TOGETHER USING: H3.5x7.25 (2)1.75'X7.25" L\ ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER wi(8) 5. ALL JOIST TO JOIST OR TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY THE .
(2) ROWS OF 10d NAILS @12" O.C. ONE SIDE. MIN. 2 FROM TOP AND BOTTOM FOR 2X6 AND 2X8 HEADERS. -OX L : : 16d NALS MANUFACTURER. *
(3) ROWS OF 10d NAILS @12" O.C. ONE SIDE. MIN. 2" FROM TOP AND BOTTOM FOR 2X10 AND 2X12 HEADERS. 6. G.C./BUILDER SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ROUGH OPENING LOCATIONS AND STATE OF
1. CONTRACTOR MAY USE A DIFFERENT NAIL THEN INDICATED AS NAILING ABOVE IS FOR TOP-LOADED HEADERS ONLY. H3.5x9.25 (2)1.75"%9.25" LVL ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER wi/(10) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQ. FOR DOOR AND WINDOW INSTALLATION ALONG WITH
LONG AS IT MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE DIAMETER AND LENGTH CONTACT E.O.R. IF MEMBERS BUCKET INTO HEADER e 16d NALS DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN HERE. L o RIDR
INDICATED. QRO ONR
4. NAIL KING STUDS TO HEADER wi/(3) 10d TOENAILS PER SIDE IN ADDITION TO NAILING PER HEADER SCHEDULE. 3)1.75"%11. 25" LVL ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER w/(12) “, SS/ONA\_E\\ S
H5.5x11.25 (3)1.75"x11. 16d NALL 1y, W
2. CONNECTORS MAY USE DIFFERENT NAIL LENGTHS. MINIMUM NAIL S FLOOR SHEATHING NOTES )
LENGTH PER CONNECTOR IS REQ. IF LONGER NAIL IS USEDITIS 5. IF MORE THAN (1)KING IS REQ'D. AS PER HEADER SUPPORT TABLE, GC TO INSTALL REQ'D. NAILS FROM 1st KING INTO -
ADEQUATE AS LONG AS IT DOES NOT EXTEND THRU THE MEMBER IT'S HEADER THEN ATTACH ADDITL KING PER DTL. WF08/SD2. OTHERWISE, CONTACT E.O.R. FOR REQ'D. WOOD SCREWS. H3x12 (3) 2x12#2 SYP W/ 3" FLITCH | ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER w/(10) FLOOR SHEATHING TO BE 3/4" PL YWOOD OR OSB (U.N.C), WMI'TH LONG DIMENSION
BEING ATTACHED TO. PLATE BETWEEN PLIES 16d NALS PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORT (FLOOR TRUSSES).
6. IF HEADER IS NOT SPECIFIED CONTACT E.O.R.
HEADER SUPPORT SCHEDULE
7. SEE STRUCTURAL COVER SHEET FOR LVL SPECIFICATIONS.
S S c co S © SPECIFIC ONS OPENING SIZE SEE PLAN FOR WALL WIDTH FLOOR NAILING NOTES
8. SEE DTL. WF09/SD2 FOR 1ST FLOOR HEADER CONSTRUCTION AND CONNECTIONS AT 2 STORY CONDITIONS. SEE 2ND JACKS @ EA END KINGS @ EA END NAILS: NAILS USED IN ALL FLOORING APPLICATIONS SHALL BE 8d, 8d RING OR SPIRAL
FLOOR NOTES FOR MORE INFO. 120" TO 311" 1 1 SHANK, HAND OR GUN DRIVEN NAILS. GUN DRIVEN NAILS SHALL HAVE HEAD SIZE s itom has been diattally sianed and sealed b .
EQUIVALENT TO HAND DRIVEN NAILS, SPACING SHALL BE 6" ON EDGES AND 12" IN FIELD. s;'tlsolteprg oisthiegatégalstl'?oy:Igg(eth:glesfire\'c S.V :\‘;it'”e
9. FOR BEARING OR EXTERIOR WALLS THAT REQUIRE 2x6 OR 2x8 STUDS. FRAMER TO INSTALL ADDITIONAL HEADER PLY 40" TO 711" 9 2 o, e W ronic signature.
AND FLITCH PLATE AS REQUIRED TO FILL OUT THE WALL. USE (2) ROWS OF 16d NAILS AT 12" O.C. EACH SIDE TO NAIL Printed copies of this document are not considered signed
HEADER TOGETHER. 8'-0" TO 9'-11" 2 3 and sealed and the signatgre mL_Jst be verified on any
electronic copies.
10. AFP 1.6E SHORTSPAN HEADERS SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS: E = 1600000 psi, FB = 1500 - -
psi, FV = 175 psi, FC-PERP = 650 psi 10-0" TO 120 3 4
11. WHERE SYP #2 BUILT-UP HEADERS ARE SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS, AFP 1.6E SHORTSPAN HEADERS OF THE SAME SIZE DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:
MAY BE SUBSTITUTED. JS JS

12. AFP 1.6 SHORTSPAN HEADERS MAY NOT BE USED WHERE BUILT-UP LVL HEADERS ARE SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS. DATE: CHECKED BY:

04/14/2023 JS

JOB.#: SCALE:

230414 AS NOTED
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REVISIONS BY

FOLD UP WEATHER
e Ny /T o _—wivvowonr THESE DETAILS ARE GENERIC AND MEANTTO SHOW FLASHING REQUIREMENTS
WEATHER DOOR ROUGH OPENING SLOPE GENERAL FLASHING AND WATERPROOFING METHODS
RESISITIVE . :
KBARRIER oo FANE consT \ / ?(-)36m : 123;8 15n ) TO BE USED. R612.12 Flashing, Sealants and Weatherstripping. Flashing and sealants for exterior windows
TAPE EXTERIOR SELF-ADHERED FLASHING: 3/4"-1" BEAD OF CONSTR. -6cm: - cm Shall Cornply Wlth SeCtiOIl R7038
< o susones s | SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
OVER RIM JOIST AND U THRESHOLD OF DOOR AND RETURN R703.2 Weather-resistant sheathing paper. One layer of No.15 asphalt felt, free from holes and
(ASSEMBLED WINDOW) WALLBY 6N 8&?&%&&2&#1%%?R%%¥ gif}ﬂzmm EXTERIOR PRO D l | CTS DET AI LS breaks, complying with ASTM D 226 for Type 1 felt or other approved water-resistive barrier
- CEMT. FIN. shall be applied over studs or sheathing of all exterior walls. Such felt or material shall be applied
..... > R_ WEATHER = SELF-ADHERED FLASHING BUILDING PAPER horizontally, with the upper layer lapped over the lower layer not less than 2 inches (51 mm). A
' ' RESISITIVE \'\ .’ TWO LAYERS OF FELT OR ONE LAYER OF HOUSE WRAP AND Where joints occur, felt shall be lapped not less than 6 inches (152 mm). The felt or other
BARRIER SEAL TOPS OF JOISTS ] ——> WIRE LATH ONE LAYER OF FELT ARE REQUIRED BEHIND STUCCO. FBC R703.2.1 approved material shall be continuous to the top of walls and terminated at penetrations and
%EE%IETDEICLKJVI\;% SUBFLOOR EAS , ‘\:4:7\ building appendages in a manner to meet the requirements of the exterior wall envelope as
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING ( ) 4h //y ﬁ described in Section R703.1
HEAD FLASHING TIE-IN INSTRUXTIONS: ” - . . Exception: Omission of the water-.res.istive barrier is permitted in the following situations:
1. Cut, fold up & temporarily secure weather resistive RIMJOIST Detall InStr uctions 1. In detached aceessory b.ulldlngs. . . . J U ST I N S O L I T R O
barrier above header to allow for ﬂashing Refer to the number marked as @ ln each detall that Corresponds to 2. Under exterior Wall finish materials as permltted m
installation : : ; : .
. . the numbered items in the list of instructions below: -
2. Self-adhered flashing plus head flashing under R703.8 Flashing. Approved corrosion-resistant flashing shall be applied shingle-fashion in a PROS{/ES.S | ONALIT_ CE E(;IL\I EFIIE_E P 81395
weather resistive barrier L Install self-adhered flashine i d h b b manner to prevent entry of water into thewall cavity or penetration ofwater to the building eirstone, _ DA ans
> EOIﬂ'weathgr reTISt'l \f poier back over head /\/ @ - st seladhiered Hashiig 1n oraer as SAown By NUMbETS structural framing components. Self-adhered membranes used as flashing shall comply with 480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
ashing and seal with tape 2. Install‘ flashing and weather resistive barrier to form water AAMA 711. The flashing shall extend to the surface of the exterior wall finish. Approved 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com
Scale: NTS shedding laps corrosion-resistant flashings shall be installed at all of the following locations:
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING ' SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING 3. Self-adhered flashing can be substituted for building paper
FLASHING INSTALLAEI'II_('JANNACI;:'IESQ ¥VVI|E’/\AI1I':})4%\RNRESISTIVE BARRIER \;V PO 1 EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK - SECTION A \;V P02 CEMT. FINISH SILL/ POTSHELF/ CHIMNEY SHOULDER QV PO3 4. Split the release paper using the ripcord (Split release on demand, 1. Exterior window and door openings. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall
embedded in the adhesive layer) - for ease of installation and to extend to the surface ot he exterior wall finish or to the water-resistive barrier for subsequent
MECHANICALLY FASTEN IF RUBBERIZED ASPHALT minimize scoring cuts drainage. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall be installed in accordance with one
3/4"-1" BEAD OF CONSTR EXTERIOR SHEATHING NEEDED IN CORNERS RUBBERIZED ADHESIVE 5. Remove all release paper per standard installation instructions or more of the following or other approved method: = _ DISCLAIMER:
EXTERIOR SHEATHING—N - - ] INSTALL SELF-ADHERED THROUGH SELF-ADHERED ASPHALT ADHESIVE 3 . . . 1.1 The fenestration manufacturer’s written flashing instructions. -
ADHESIVE TO BE APPLIED UND FLASHING JAMB & HEAD and adhere to substrate using a square piece of flashing material 1.2 The flashi " s written installation | .
THRESHOLD OF DOOR AND RETURN FLASHING, SEE FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHINGX (6" x 6" Minimum) -~ The flashing manutacturer’s written installation istructions. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/
UP JAMB 6". USE LIQUID NAIL BRAND FLANGED WINDOW 1.3 In accordance with FMA/AAMA 100, FMA/AAMA 200, or FMA/WDMA 250.
REFER TO TECHNICAL OR EQUAL WEATHER PROOF CAULKING (SEE DETAIL WPO1) 6. Fold as shown by arrows ' ‘ ' 1.4 In accordance with the flashing method of a registered design professional. SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
LETTER ON CHEMICAL ISRCE?,E/EIS)E PAPER 7. Angle of corner may vary, adjust folding of the flashing 2. At the intersection of chimneys or other masonry construction with frame or stucco walls, with REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
COMPATIBILITY accordingly to fit tight to corner projecting lips on both sides under stucco copings. CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING | SELF-ADHERED FLASHING, {BEFORE FOLDING, SCORE. 8. Mechanically fasten as necessary 3. Under and at the ends of masonry, wood or metal copings and sills. COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
I\E/)ETRF%T&?LMYH;{Q%I&M 6" ADHESIVE AS SHOWN) 4. Continuously above all projecting wood trim. WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT
BOTTOM OF 5. Where exterior porches, decks or stairs attach to a wall or floor assembly of wood-frame RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
THRESHOLD construction. MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS,
6. At wall and roof intersections. OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
SECTION-A (SEE DETAIL WP0 ilt-i
( N 7. Atbuilt-in gutters. MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING R703.15 Drained assembly wall over mass assembly wall. Where wood frame or other types of PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
drained wall assemblies are constructed above mass wall assemblies, flashing or other EXCEPTIONS.
(2)
approved drainage system shall be installed as required by R703.8.
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING 9
NAILING FLANGE c e
-l
DONOT FLASH OVER (2) SEAL TOPS OF JOISTS O, =
BOTTOM NAILING (8) (SEE DETALL WPO7) (7) =
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING 4 SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING I I I M
HALF ROUND WINDOW VV PO EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK V V POS INSIDE CORNER V V PO6 I O
x 2 Tuyo®
7/8" Cement Plaster 7/8" Cement Plaster O . O @) N~
in accordance with in accordance with LL I— pd o\
] — SHEATHING ASTMC926 ASTMC926 LU < D_: )
—— — Felt backed metal Felt backed metal O — 2 @) ]
- v Water Resistant Barrier lathe in accordance lathe in accordance Z :C LL
— 3 with ASTMC1063 with ASTMC1063 = I :II
Lath [ g x I— -
SELF-ADHERED FLASHIN S . Building Paper 4 Building Paper D — D
SELF-A Sheathing ‘ Z 7/16" O.S.B A L @)
¢ Stucco 7/16" O.S.B. g %l ).5.B. —
., @ 4 sheathing, u.n.o 9ol sheathing, u.n.o (f) Z LIJ m O
’ < ‘ ‘ g ! a LIJ
DOUBLE S a . Metal % % O ;
2 a Ay P Flashing 05 E Z O
LT < < Weep Screed ; q_ Z
N Foundation Wall »
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING p 4, Installed As Per -
SELF-ADHERED FLASHIN c s . 4 P Manufact. Specs. Stampede or similar LL Z < — O
S 4 . X | cauk bottom Z — Al
9 4 ‘ o joint only ¥ —
3" MI Ao C . I
SELF-ADHERED SELF-ADHERED e gloiltléﬁnz) ¢ Weep Screed EI
FLASHING FLASHING @ Weep Screed Installed As Per (/)
e 1 1/2n to 2" Manufact. SpeCS. D N
Above Roof o™
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING Sheathing 12" Cementitious <E
DECK JOIST \K’ PO7 OUTSIDE CORNER VV P08 FOUNDATION WEEP SCREED \]V P09 Decorative Finish =
All inside and O
outside corner will —l
x need to be miter
C ¢ Plaster — cut and caulked all
ine:lréggr da;lzeer \, butt joints need to
with ASTMC926 becaulked using . ' .
over wood 2nd Stampede or sim. This structure has been designed to withstand the forces
generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
floor 9 caulk for all ! ‘ | : ¢
factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida
9 Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.
NI,
awwitg,,
\\\\\\ '\\“ S‘ . §‘ 0[ ///f’//,/
L NCENS fo”o,/
No. 81395
*
>
’ ’>> ey
Cement ’ ” ”>>
Plaster >>
over block ’ ‘ ’ ’
1t floor | | |
’ This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Justin
Solitro, PE, on the date shown on the electronic signature.
Printed copies of this document are not considered sighed
and sealed and the signature must be verified on any
electronic copies.
Note: DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:
The building paper and metal lath must be JS JS
installed over the top of the weep screed. f\ WEEP SCREED DETAIL DATE- CHECKED BY-
NOT USED ‘h IPlo NOT USED ‘h 7P11 NOT USED ‘) 7P12 \_/ SCALE:NOTTO SCALE 04/14/2023 JS
JOB.#: SCALE:
230414 AS NOTED
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WATERPROOFING A18

SCALE: NTS
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a1
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D
k_f 2x4 TYP
OPENING (IF APPLIC|) SYP#2 o

(2)2X4 SYP#2 JACKS STUDS
(2)2X4 SYP#2 STUDS e 16 OR
EACH SIDE 0.C~|

BEND ALL STRAPS
OVER PLATE & NAIL

EXTERIOR WALL

2x4 SPF STUDS AT 16" 0.C.
W/ 7/16" MIN. APA-RATED
STRUCT. - .

LINE UP 2ND FLR. WALL TO 1ST
STORY WALL AT STRAPPING SIDE

2x4 SPF BASE PLATE

I
@F 00R SYSYTEM w/RIM BOARD

OPENING

l«——ENG. FLOOR SYSTEM PER PLAN

DBL. 2x6 TOP PLATE
W INTERIOR WALL AND EXTERIOR SIDE WALL

STRAP NAILING NOTES:

- NAILING MUST BE BALANCED
ACROSS LOAD PATH

- BEND STRAPS OVER PLATE
(WHERE APPLIC.) AND NAIL

- IN OPEN AREAS WHERE THE
FLOOR SYS. IS ABSENT RUN
STRAPS FROM STUD TO STUD

ACROSS DBL. PLATE

;QT_

- SEE FOUND. PLAN FOR FTG. REQ.

Lo} i 2x4 P.T. BASE PLATE

@® SIMPSON LSTA30 W/22-10d x 1 1/2" BALANCED NAILING

TYP. - SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR B.U.C. PLACEMENT (B) SIMPSON LSTA36 W/14-10d BALANCED NAILING

D

© (1) SIMPSON SP1 e 16" 0.C.

© (1) SIMPSON SP2 e 16" 0.C.

® 5/8" EXP. BOLT w/ 2" WASHER e 16" 0/C INTO FTG BELOW
() 2-PLY 2x12 No.2 SYP HEADER e OPENINGS U.N.O.

® SIMPSON HTT22 w/20-10d & 5/8"x 7" WEDGE ANCHOR
AT ALL SHEARWALL ENDS AS SHOWN
ADD RIM BOARD TO ENDS OF OPEN-WEB FLOOR JOISTS
IN ORDER TO ATTACH STRAPS AS SHOWN
USE 2x VERTICAL BLOCKING WHEN RIM BOARD NOT POSSIBLE

(@ SP-10 FROM ROOF TRUSSES TO DOUBLE TOP PLATE

INTERIOR 2 STAGE WALL DETAILS

NTS

UPLIFT CAPACLIY PER LF = 800%
FLOOR TRUSS PARALLEL TO WALLS

MIN. R-30 INSULATION
SEE ENERGY CALCS

SIMPSON MTS12 EACH TRUSS

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF OVER
PEEL & STICK UNDERLAYMENT

ON MIN.5/8" PLYWOOD

SHEATHING ON PREFAB WOOD
ROOF TRUSSES @24" O.C.

(SEE TRUSS LAYOUT)

5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" CEIL'G BOARD

’ SEE ELEVATION
2ND FLOOR ROOF TR. BRG.
GALVANIZED METAL DRIP EDGE

OVER P.T. 1x2 NAILER, OVER
2x6 SUB FASCIA, U.N.O.

OVERHANG

INSULATION PER ENERGY FORMS

MIN. (2)2x8 HEADER

(SEE
ELEVATIONS)

VENTED OR NON-VENTED SOFFIT

[/

(SEE ROOF PLAN FOR VENTING
REQUIREMENTS))

~

r<~——"WINDOW PER PLAN

2x STUDS @ 16" O.C

1/2" DRYWALL OVER 2x WOOD STUDS

CEMENT FIBER SIDING OVER #15 FELT
OR "TYVEK" HOUSE WRAP OVER MIN
7/16" WOOD SHEATHING

@ 16" O.C. (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

3/4" PLYWOOD SUB FLOOR GLUED & NAILED

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD

MID WALL BLOCKING

SEE ELEVATION

2ND FLOOR FINISHED FLOOR

FLOOR TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
(SEE FRAMING PLAN)

WEEPSCREED

SEE ELEVATION

(2)2x TOP PLATE W/ SP4/SP1 @ 32" O.C. MAX.

(1) LANDING W/ MID STEP

HANDRAIL GRIP SIZE

ALL REQUIRED HANDRAILS SHALL BE OF ONE OF THE FOLLOWING TYPES OR PROVIDE

EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY.

TYPE 1.

HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER

OF AT LEAST 1 1/4" INCHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 2 INCHES. IF THE HANDRAI

NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL HAVE A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF AT LEAST 4 INCHES AND _
NOT GREATER THAN 6 1/4 INCHES WITH A MAXIMUM CROSS SECTION DIMENSION OF 2 3-2X12 STRINGERS

1/4 INCHES.

TYPE 2.

HANDRAILS WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6 1/4" INCHES SHALL PROVIDE A

GRASPABLE FINGER RECESS AREA ON BOTH SIDES OF THE PROFILE. THE FINGI

RECESS SHALL BEING WITHIN A DISTANCE OF 3 1/4 INCHES MEASURED VERTICALLY

SUB-FLOOR 10"

MIN.)
[Y\X

TREAD
LANDING OR
FLOOR SYSTEM

OF A 4" SPHERE

HANDRAILS MUST CONTINUE TO
LEADING EDGE OF TREAD AND
RETURN INTO WALL OR NEWEL AT
TOP OR BOTTOM OF STAIRS

(2)A35 CLIPS EACH
STRINGER
ILIS

ALL ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE
UNDER STAIRS THE WALLS, SOFFITS,
ER UNDER SIDE OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE "
DRYWALL ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE.

FROM THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE AND ACHIEVE A DEPTH OF AT LEAST 5

1/16 INCHES WITHIN 7/8 INCH BELOW THE WIDEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE. Tl

REQUIRED DEPTH SHALL CONTINUE FOR AT LEAST 3/8 INCH TO A LEVEL THAT IS NOT

LESS THAN 1 3/4 INCHES BELOW THE TALLEST PORTION OF THE PROFILE. THE
MINIMUM WIDTH OF THE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE RECESS SHALL BE 1 1/4 INCHES

HIS

1X RISERS

FIRE BLOCKING REQUIRED IN
CONCEALED SPACE BETWEEN STAIR
TOA STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF

MXAIMUM OF 2 4 INCHES. EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 0.01 CINHES. THE RUN.

LESS THAN 6" SPHERE PASS
BETWEEN TRIANGLE AREA OF
BOTTOM RAIL, TREAD AND RISER

HURRICANE STRAP
SEE FRAMING PLAN

FLOOR OR ROOF TRUSSES $

5/8" DRYWALL CEIL'G
OR 1/2" CEILING BOARD

CONNECT TRUSS TO (2) 2 X 4/6 OR 8
PLATE W/ SIMPSON SP2 @ 16" O.C.

=

MIN. (2)2X8 HEADER

[«——1/2" DRYWALL EACH FACE

MID WALL BLOCKING

2X4/6 OR8 @ 16" O.C. STUD WALL

2X4,6 0R 8 P.T. PLATE W/ SIMPSON
SP1 @ 32" 0O.C., 1/2" X 8" EXPANSION
BOLTS @ 16" O.C. W/ 2" SQ. WASHER

FBR RESIDENTIAL CODE REQUIREMENTS.

CONC. FOOTING
(SEE FOUNDATION PLAN)

2X4 PT PLATE W/
(4) 1/4" X 4" TAPCONS

VAPOR BARRIER
UNDER STRINGERS

——CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE. MINIMUM 2500 PSI CONCRETE,
NOMINAL 4" THICKNESS, REINFORCED WITH 6X6X#10 WWF OR
FIBERMESH CONCRETE ADDITIVE. MOISTURE BARRIER AND
SOIL TREATMENT FOR TERMITES IN ACCORDANCE WITH

TYPICAL INTERIOR BEARING WALL SECTION

SCALE: NTS

STANDING SEAM METAL

ROOF OVER

PEEL & STICK UNDERLAYMENT
ON MIN.5/8" PLYWOOD
SHEATHING ON PREFAB WOOD

ROOF TRUSSES @24" O.C.

MIN. R-30 INSULATION

STAIR DETAILS o TRUSSES
I,
47(\\ \\&4
@004\90 N \04’0
PRE-ENGINEERED 00 NS
» N G,
e STAIR DATA: LN
DISTANCE BETWEEN FLOORS: 144.75" (12'-0 3/4") X 40/;/\\
(e N
H 5 L. 2x4 TpP PLATE | (21) RISERS @ 7.625" (7 5/8") EACH HANDRAILS W/ OPEN BALUSTERS
£ i S - fod— (18) TREADS @ 10" EACH SPACED TO NOT ALLOW THE PASSAGE

SECTION 2-2

TRUSSES

O\

REVISIONS BY

"QPLANS

JUSTIN SOLITRO

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779
407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com

DISCLAIMER:

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/
SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS,
OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
EXCEPTIONS.

NEW RESIDENCE FOR
AUSTIN & NIKKI TINKLEY
LOT 32 BLK A MEREDITH MANOR NOB HILL
214 NOB HILL CIRCLE
LONGWOOD, FL 32779

= FLOOR TRUSS BEARING
= SEE ENERGY CALCS WINE ﬂ/:;
5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" CEIL'G BOARD f E ROOM Zain
= ¥ SIMPSON HETA16 EACH TRUSS VARIES - ] L
= SEE TRUSS LAYOUT) z . ) .
VAPOR BARRIER BETWEEN WOOD AND CONC. 8 ¥ EigﬁlngégLE#RSJggP ( q This structure has been designed to withstand the forces
88 x 16 C.M.U. KNOCK.OUT BLOCK REINE = k g TEMPERED generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
R (1) #5 CONT. FILLED W/ CONC. = GALVANIZED METAL DRIP EDGE OVER GLASS H__H factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida

/

/

PRE-CAST CONC. LINTEL

~

‘A%WINDOW OR DOOR PER PLAN

~

2X6 SUB FASCIA, U.N.O.
TRUSS BEARING

SURES L
(SEE ELEVATIONS)

WINDOW HD. HT. (VARIES
_¢TSE_E_EFEVA_TEWST T =

VENTED OR NON-VENTED

()0

Y AYA Y

1—5/8" DRYWALL OR 1/2" CEIL'G BOARD

8X8X16 C.M.U. KNOCK-OUT BLOCK REINF.
W/ (1) #5 CONT. FILLED W/ CONC.

SOFFIT AS SELECTED

PRE-CAST CONC. LINTEL

SEE ELEVATIONS

1/2" DRYWALL OVER P.T. 1X FURRING
STRIPS OVER C.M.U. WALL WITH

\ | — ///
[ 7/
7/
7/
7/
A\ //
\¥ 7/
s I - ]

SECTION 1-1

Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.

awig,

*
STATE OF

PRECAST CONC. SILL S | L — R-4.1 INSULATION '._/‘L OR\O ».
= — ."'o.‘..-".
1/2" DRYWALL OVER P.T. 1x FURRING E o X \\ o
STRIPS OVER C.M.U. WALL WITH Y / S/ONA\_?’ W

R-4.1 INSULATION

MIN. R-13.1 TOTAL INSUL. VALUE
IN BLOCK WALL ASSEMBLY

R-9 CORE FOAM INSULATION

IN CMU WALL CAVITY

CEMENT FIBER SIDING OVER PT1X2
WOOD BATTENS ON CMU WALL OR
5/8" CEMENTITIOUS FINISH ON CMU
(SEE ELEVATIONS)

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE,

8X8X16 C.M.U. WALL REINFORCED W/ #5's
(SEE PLAN FOR FILLED CELL LOCATIONS)

MINIMUM 2500 PSI CONCRETE,
NOMINAL 4" THICKNESS,
REINFORCED WITH 6X6#10 WWM OR

0'-0": MAIN SLAB MIN. FLOOR

FIBERMESH CONCRETE ADDITIVE.
MOISTURE BARRIER AND

REFERENCE ELEVATION

SOIL TREATMENT FOR TERMITES IN

ACCORDANCE WITH
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 7TH

W HH HHHHH THHHHHHHHHE

WINDOW OR DOOR PER PLAN

CEMENT FIBER SIDING OVER PT 1X2
WOOD BATTENS ON CMU WALL OR
5/8" CEMENTITIOUS FINISH ON CMU

1
>

PRECAST CONC. SILL

8X8X16 C.M.U. WALL REINFORCED W/ #5'S
(SEE PLAN FOR FILLED CELL LOCATIONS)

0'-0": MAIN SLAB MIN. FLOOR

MIN. R-13.1 TOTAL INSUL. VALUE
IN BLOCK WALL ASSEMBLY

-R-9 CORE FOAM INSULATION

IN CMU WALL CAVITY

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE,
MINIMUM 2500 PSI CONCRETE,
NOMINAL 4" THICKNESS,

— REINFORCED WITH 6X6#10 WWM OR
i FIBERMESH CONCRETE ADDITIVE.

MOISTURE BARRIER AND
SOIL TREATMENT FOR TERMITES IN

1/ 7 \\\
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R REVISIONS BY
¢ PROPERTY INFORMATION NOTES

NOTE:

ALL SWALES, BERMS AND SIDE SLOPES TO BE SODDED. ZONING R1 AA 1 SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY IRELAND

- BUILDING SETBACKS:  25' FRONT SURVEYING.

GRADE 10' SIDE
0 RBAR 2. ELEVATIONS BASED ON NAVD 88 VERTICAL DATUM.

: 3. THE FNISHED FLOOR ELEVATION SHALL BE NO MORE
POOL SETBACKS: 30' FROM M.H.W.L w\
, THAN ONE-TENTH (1/10) OF ONE FOOT (1') BELOW THE I:' I. PI.AN s
25' TO SCREEN A
TYPICAL SWALE DETAIL ENCLOSURE FROM APPROVED DESIGN ELEVATION.
SCALE: NTS MHWL

4. THE ENISHED FLOOR ELEVATION SHALL BE NO MORE
THAN ONE-HALF (1/2) OF ONE FOOT (1') ABOVE THE
APPROVED DESIGN ELEVATION.

JUSTIN SOLITRO

5. TO THE FULLEST EXTENT POSSIBLE, STORMWATER PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER - 81395
RUNOFF SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE STREET. A Weirstone, LLC D.B.A. FLA Plans
DESIRED MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1% SHALL BE 480 Needles Trail, Longwood FL 32779

MAINTAINTED FOR GRADING. 407.310.3075 / justin@weirstone.com

6. ALL GRADING SHALL BE ON-SITE ONLY.

o

< 7. BUILDING CONTRACTOR AND/OR OWNER RESPONSIBLE _

2 TO CONFIRM PROPOSED GRADES PRIOR TO DISCLAIMER:

; CONSTRUCTION WILL NOT CAUSE ANY ISSUES. IT 1S THE CONTRACTOR/

SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBILITY TO
REVIEW ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
WEIRSTONE, LLC IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
MISREPRESENTATIONS, ERRORS,
OMISSIONS OR CUSTOM CHANGES
MISSED AND/OR NOT REPORTED
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. NO
EXCEPTIONS.
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PROPOSED
_ This structure has been designed to withstand the forces
1 2-STORY generated by 140 m.p.h. winds plus three second gust
sy , RESIDENCE factor in compliance with section 1600 of 2020 Florida
S 44°2350° W 20.00 (P) EL- 52.00' Building Code Residential, Revisions and Supplements.
S 44°00°41” W 20.32’(M) '
awig,
-Benchmark Information- 5 PROPOSED
. . , 7 4 PAVER
@ Seminole County Survey Datum Elevation 51.130 / 7% DRIVEWAY, S #2
O» 7>
Seminole County B.M. 412—-40-01
Street: SR 434 s ot ¢
Description: PK & Nail Seminole County Disk In (Scaled per F.RM.) &, O
Concrete Mittered oo,{_
End Section, +/—45" East Edge of Pavement of SR
434, .30th Mile. N.
of Sand Lake Road;+/—15" N. Edge of Pavement of
The North of
Driveway (Entrance — Exit Of Oak Grove
Shoppes).(Elevations are based upon North American
Vertical Dotugte@ggyhmarkInformatlon— ,
Adjacent FFE=50.76
Q#l This item has been digitally signed and sealed by Justin
Set Nail & Disk (LB 7623) i Ed Solitro, PE, on the date shown on the electronic signature.
e ai is in e
of Pavement ? Printed copies of this document are not considered signed
Elevation: 51.08’ and sealed and the signatgre ml_Jst be verified on any
g #2 = electronic copies.
Set Nail & Disk (LB 7623) in Edge
of Pavement DRAWN BY: DESIGN BY:
Elevation: 50.88’ /\6 3 & #1 JS JS
‘bq- Q-Q DATE: CHECKED BY:
L0 04/14/2023 JS
/. f], JQ JOB.#: SCALE:
W&("q/ri 230414 AS NOTED
b‘( 2
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SCALE: 1"=20-0"
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